
scv
WATER

Date:

To:

From:

July 25, 2018

Engineering and Operations Committee
Dean Efstathiou, Chair
Tom Campbell
Ed Colley
William Cooper
Gary Martin
Lynne Plambeck

Brian J. Foisom, Chief Engineer
Keith Abercrombie, Chief Operating Officer

The Engineering & Operations Committee is scheduled to meet on Thursday, August 2,
2018 at 5:30 PM at Rio Vista Water Treatment Plant located at 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road,
Santa Clarita, CA 91350 in the Training Room.

MEETING AGENDA

1. Public Comments

2. 4 Recommend Approval of (1) a Resolution for Construction Contract and
Management Funding to The Newhall Land and Farming Company. LLC, and (2) a
Work Authorization to Kennedy/Jenks Consultants for Inspection Services for the
Magic Mountain Pipeline Phase 4 Project

3. Quarterly Safety Presentation

4. * Operations and Production Report

5. * Third Party Funded Agreements Quarterly Report

6. * Capital Improvement Projects Construction Status Report

7. * Committee Planning Calendar

8. General Report on Treatment, Distribution, Operations and Maintenance Services
Section Activities

9. General Report on Engineering Services Section Activities

10. Adjournment

27234 BOUQUET CANYON ROAD • SANTA CLARITA, CALIFORNIA 91350-2173 • 661 297-1600 ■ FAX 661 297-1611

website address: www.yoLirscvwater.com

noliphant
Keith



July 25, 2018
Page 2 of 2

Indicates attachments

To be distributed

NOTICES:

Any person may make a request for a disability-related modification or accommodation needed
for that person to be able to participate in the public meeting by telephoning (661) 297-1600, or
writing to Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency at 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road, Santa Clarita, OA
91350. Requests must specify the nature of the disability and the type of accommodation
requested. A telephone number or other contact information should be included so that Agency

staff may discuss appropriate arrangements. Persons requesting a disability-related
accommodation should make the request with adequate time before the meeting for the Agency
to provide the requested accommodation.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.5, non-exempt public records that relate to open
session agenda items and are distributed to a majority of the Board less than seventy-two (72)
hours prior to the meeting will be available for public inspection at the Santa Clarita Valley
Water Agency, located at 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road, Santa Clarita, California 91350, during
regular business hours. When practical, these public records will also be made available on the
Agency's Internet Website, accessible at http://www.yourscvwater.com.

Posted on Julv 26. 2018.



noliphant
Item 4





















































 
 
 

Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency 
Engineering Services Section 

Third Party Funded Agreements Quarterly Report 
As of July 24, 2018 

 

 
Project 

 
Third Party 

Funding Source 

Planning, Design,  
Construction 

Contractor 
Or 

 Consultant 

 
Construction  Amount 

 
SCV Water 

Amount  

 
Status 

Active Agreements:       
Skyline Ranch Tract 60922-01 
Backbone Pipelines 

Pardee Homes Construction Mesa Engineering, Inc. $1,417,928 $142,000 In Construction 

Skyline Ranch Tract 60922-01 
Planning Areas C & D Pipelines 

Pardee Homes Construction Staats Construction $533,300 $53,330 In Construction 

Skyline Ranch Tract 60922-01  
Planning Areas A&B & PA-01  

Pardee Homes Construction Mesa Engineering, Inc $675,824 $67,600 In Construction 

Skyline Ranch Tract 60922-01 
Planning Areas E1 & F 

Pardee Homes Construction Mesa Engineering, inc $707.700 $70.700 In Construction 

College of the Canyons Valencia 
Campus Parking Structure – Water 
Line Improvements 

Santa Clarita 
Community College 

District 

Design & 
Construction 

R.C. Becker & Son $370,575 $129,000 In Construction 

Vista Canyon Tract 69164 Phase 1A 
Potable and Recycled Pipelines 

Vista Canyon LLC Construction Mesa Engineering, Inc $673,532 $67,400 In Construction 

Vista Canyon Tract 69164 Phase 2 
Potable and Recycled Pipelines 

Vista Canyon LLC Planning & Design Civiltec Engineering, 
Inc. 

N/A $113,050 Planning Phase in progress 

       
Pending Agreements:       
Mission Village – Well 206/207 
Pipeline Relocation 

FivePoint Construction FivePoint TBD TBD FivePoint is reviewing the 
Agreement 

Mission Village – Pipe Connection at 
Sky View Lane / The Old Road 

FivePoint Construction FivePoint TBD TBD FivePoint is reviewing the 
Agreement 

Mission Village – Temporary bypass 
pipeline (Magic Mountain Parkway) 

FivePoint Construction FivePoint TBD TBD FivePoint is reviewing the 
Agreement 

Demineralization Facility – Fire 
Hydrant  

FivePoint Construction FivePoint TBD TBD FivePoint is reviewing the 
Agreement 

Plum Canyon Tract 46018-11      
Pump Station ((Civil/Mechanical) 

Toll Brothers Construction TBD $610,000 (estimated) $61,000 Design completed. Toll 
Brothers is reviewing 
Agreement    

Skyline Ranch Tract 60922-01      
Tanks 

Pardee Homes Construction TBD $3,000,000 (estimated) TBD Design is 60% complete 

       
       

 

noliphant
Item No. 5



Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency 
Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) Construction Status Report 

As of July 24, 2018 
 

Project Contractor Original 
Contract 
Amount 

Change 
Orders to 

Date 

% Change 
Orders 

Current 
Contract 
Amount 

Scheduled 
Completion 

Estimated % 
of Work 

Completed 

Status 

Foothill Feeder 
Turnout  

GSE 
Construction 

$2,691,300  $88,127 2.3% $2,779,427 March 31, 2019 68% All site work complete.  Final 
electrical wire and cabinet 
installation in progress.  Electrical 
and loop testing scheduled for 
August 2018.  The 36” wafer 
check valve will be installed in 
October 2018.  Connections to 
MWD and SCVWA lines 
scheduled for February 2019. 

RV-2 
Modifications 

Environmental 
Construction 

$2,089,672 80,274 3.8% $2,169,946 May 30, 2018 100% All work is complete. Project 
close out in progress.   

ESIPS Pipeline 
Improvements 

Pacific 
Hydrotech 

$3,083,100 $0 0% $3,083,100 June 15, 2018 99% All work is complete. Project 
close out in progress.   

ESFP Clearwell / 
CT Improvements 

Clark Brothers $5,623,745 ($13,103.63)  (0.23%) $5,610,641.37 August 20, 2018 75% Contractor completed the roof 
slab. Miscellaneous metals, 
gates, weirs, and electrical work 
is underway.   

Pipeline 
Improvements for 
Newhall Ranch 
Road Bridge 
Widening 

Staats 
Construction 

$24,591 $0  0% $24,591 TBD  80% Relocation of two fire hydrants 
and installation of irrigation 
service have been completed.  
Design plans to relocate one 
additional fire hydrant is being 
coordinated with the City.  

Well E-17 and 
Water 
Improvements 

Staats 
Construction, 
Padilla 
Electric, and 
General 
Pump 

$571,734 $0 0% $571,734 TBD 15% The well pipeline plans are being 
revised to incorporate staff’s 
comments. 

 

 

ITEM NO. 
6 



Engineering and Operations Committee 
Planning Calendar

FY 2018/19

C = Completed Item
P = Planned Item Page 1 of 3 7/25/2018

Item
PowerPoint 
Presentation 
(Y/N/Length)

Ju
ly

 3
 B

oa
rd

 
C

AN
C

EL
LE

D
Ju

ly
 5

 C
om

m
 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

Au
g 

2 
C

om
m

Au
g 

7 
Bo

ar
d

Se
pt

 4
 B

oa
rd

Se
pt

 6
 C

om
m

O
ct

 2
 B

oa
rd

O
ct

 4
 C

om
m

N
ov

 1
 C

om
m

N
ov

 6
 B

oa
rd

 

D
ec

 4
 B

oa
rd

D
ec

 6
 C

om
m

Ja
n 

1 
Bo

ar
d

Ja
n 

3 
C

om
m

Fe
b 

5 
Bo

ar
d

Fe
b 

7 
C

om
m

M
ar

ch
 5

 B
oa

rd

M
ar

ch
 7

 C
om

m

Ap
ril

 2
 B

oa
rd

Ap
ril

 4
 C

om
m

M
ay

 2
 C

om
m

M
ay

 7
 B

oa
rd

Ju
ne

 4
 B

oa
rd

Ju
ne

 6
 C

om
m

Ju
ly

 2
 B

oa
rd

1 Monthly Committee Planning Calendar None P P P P P P P P P P P
2 CIP Construction Status Report None P P P P P P P P P P P
3 Monthly Operations and Production Report None P P P P P P P P P P P

4 Third Party Funded Agreements Quarterly Report None P P P P

5 Quarterly Safety Program Presentation Yes 10 mins P P P P P P P P

6
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Inspection 
Services for Magic Mountain Pipeline No. 4

TBD P P

7 Update on Community Workforce Agreement TBD P P P P

8
Recommend Approval of a Change Order to 
Contract with GSE Construction to Increase Budget 
for Foothill Feeder Construction

TBD P P

9
Recommend Approval of a Change Order to 
Contract with Vali Cooper to increase budget for 
Foothill Feeder Construction Mangement Services

TBD P P

10
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for final design of the Magic Mountain Pipeline 
No. 6

TBD P P

11
Recommend approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for Engineering Services for VOC Response 
Action/NCP

TBD P P

12
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD to Recoat Exterior of 
Catala No. 4 Tank

TBD P P

13
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD to Recoat Roof 
Interior of Honby Tank #1

TBD P P

14
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for final design of the Magic Mountain 
Reservoir

TBD P P

15
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for final design of the Replacement Wells 
Pipeline/Infrastructure

TBD P P

16
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for final design of the Replacement Wells 
(Wells only)

TBD P P

noliphant
Item 7



Engineering and Operations Committee 
Planning Calendar

FY 2018/19

C = Completed Item
P = Planned Item Page 2 of 3 7/25/2018

Item
PowerPoint 
Presentation 
(Y/N/Length)

Ju
ly

 3
 B

oa
rd

 
C

AN
C

EL
LE

D
Ju

ly
 5

 C
om

m
 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

Au
g 

2 
C

om
m

Au
g 

7 
Bo

ar
d

Se
pt

 4
 B

oa
rd

Se
pt

 6
 C

om
m

O
ct

 2
 B

oa
rd

O
ct

 4
 C

om
m

N
ov

 1
 C

om
m

N
ov

 6
 B

oa
rd

 

D
ec

 4
 B

oa
rd

D
ec

 6
 C

om
m

Ja
n 

1 
Bo

ar
d

Ja
n 

3 
C

om
m

Fe
b 

5 
Bo

ar
d

Fe
b 

7 
C

om
m

M
ar

ch
 5

 B
oa

rd

M
ar

ch
 7

 C
om

m

Ap
ril

 2
 B

oa
rd

Ap
ril

 4
 C

om
m

M
ay

 2
 C

om
m

M
ay

 7
 B

oa
rd

Ju
ne

 4
 B

oa
rd

Ju
ne

 6
 C

om
m

Ju
ly

 2
 B

oa
rd

17

Recommend Approval of Resolution Authorizing 
SCVWA to Execute Consolidation and Water 
Service Agreement, and Financing Agreement for 
Construction of Pipeline to the Los Angeles 
Residential Community

TBD P P

18
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Pipeline to the 
Los Angeles Residential Community

TBD P P

19
Recommend approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Recycled Water 
Vista Canyon (Phase 2B) Tank

TBD P P

20
Recommend approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Recycled Water 
Vista Canyon (Phase 2B) Pipelines

TBD P P

21

Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for New Intertie and 
Pressure Regulating Station with Newhall County 
Water District at Gary Street 

TBD P P

22
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Washwater 
Return and Sludge Systems Project

TBD P P

23

Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for West Ranch 
Recycled Water Main Extension (Phase 2D) 
Project

TBD P P

24
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Inspection 
Services for Magic Mountain Pipeline No. 5

TBD P P

25
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Pipeline in 
Rainbow Glen Drive

TBD P P

26
Recommend Approval of Construction of a New 
2.5 MG Deane Tank and Cost Sharing Agreement 
with Developer

TBD P P

27
Recommend Approval of Construction of a New 
Deane Zone Pump Station and Cost Sharing 
Agreement with Developer

TBD P P

28
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Inspection 
Services for Magic Mountain Pipeline No. 6

TBD P P

29
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
final design of the Recycled Water Central Park 
(Phase 2A) Project

TBD P P



Engineering and Operations Committee 
Planning Calendar

FY 2018/19

C = Completed Item
P = Planned Item Page 3 of 3 7/25/2018

Item
PowerPoint 
Presentation 
(Y/N/Length)

Ju
ly

 3
 B

oa
rd

 
C

AN
C

EL
LE

D
Ju

ly
 5

 C
om

m
 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

Au
g 

2 
C

om
m

Au
g 

7 
Bo

ar
d

Se
pt

 4
 B

oa
rd

Se
pt

 6
 C

om
m

O
ct

 2
 B

oa
rd

O
ct

 4
 C

om
m

N
ov

 1
 C

om
m

N
ov

 6
 B

oa
rd

 

D
ec

 4
 B

oa
rd

D
ec

 6
 C

om
m

Ja
n 

1 
Bo

ar
d

Ja
n 

3 
C

om
m

Fe
b 

5 
Bo

ar
d

Fe
b 

7 
C

om
m

M
ar

ch
 5

 B
oa

rd

M
ar

ch
 7

 C
om

m

Ap
ril

 2
 B

oa
rd

Ap
ril

 4
 C

om
m

M
ay

 2
 C

om
m

M
ay

 7
 B

oa
rd

Ju
ne

 4
 B

oa
rd

Ju
ne

 6
 C

om
m

Ju
ly

 2
 B

oa
rd

30
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for final design of the Groundwater Treatment 
Improvements (VOC Treatment)

TBD P P


	Agenda
	Item 4
	Item 5
	Item 6
	Item 7



