
27234 BOUQUET CANYON ROAD •  SANTA CLARITA,  CALIFORNIA 91350-2173 •  661 297•1600 •  FAX 661 297•1611 
we bs i t e  address :  www. yours cv wate r . com

Date: February 26, 2019 

To: Engineering and Operations Committee 
Tom Campbell, Chair 
Dante Acosta 
Ed Colley 
William Cooper 
Gary Martin 
Lynne Plambeck 

From: Brian J. Folsom, Chief Engineer 
Keith Abercrombie, Chief Operating Officer 

The Engineering and Operations Committee is scheduled to meet on Thursday, March 7, 
2019 at 5:30 PM at Rio Vista Water Treatment Plant located at 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road, 
Santa Clarita, CA 91350 in the Training Room. 

MEETING AGENDA 

ITEM PAGE 

1. Public Comments

2. * Recommend Approval of a Resolution Awarding a Construction
Contract to Olympus and Associates to Recoat Honby Tank No. 1 

3 

3. * Operations and Production Report 7 

4. * Capital Improvement Projects Construction Status Report 65 

5. * Committee Planning Calendar 67  

6. General Report on Treatment, Distribution, Operations and
Maintenance Services Section Activities

7. General Report on Engineering Services Section Activities

8. Adjournment

* Indicates attachments
 To be distributed

1



February 26, 2019 
Page 2 of 2 

NOTICES: 

Any person may make a request for a disability-related modification or accommodation needed 
for that person to be able to participate in the public meeting by telephoning (661) 297-1600, or 
writing to Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency at 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road, Santa Clarita, CA 
91350.  Requests must specify the nature of the disability and the type of accommodation 
requested.  A telephone number or other contact information should be included so that Agency 
staff may discuss appropriate arrangements.  Persons requesting a disability-related 
accommodation should make the request with adequate time before the meeting for the Agency 
to provide the requested accommodation. 

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.5, non-exempt public records that relate to open 
session agenda items and are distributed to a majority of the Board less than seventy-two (72) 
hours prior to the meeting will be available for public inspection at the Santa Clarita Valley 
Water Agency, located at 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road, Santa Clarita, California 91350, during 
regular business hours.  When practical, these public records will also be made available on the 
Agency’s Internet Website, accessible at http://www.yourscvwater.com.  

Posted on February 27, 2019. 

2

noliphant
MGS



COMMITTEE MEMORANDUM 

SUMMARY 

Staff recommends recoating the Santa Clarita Water Division (SCWD) Honby Tank No. 1 
exterior and interior roof and performing interior spot repairs to maintain the integrity and service 
life of the tank. Staff recommends awarding the contract to Olympus and Associates, Inc. as the 
lowest responsible bidder in the amount of $338,848.  

DISCUSSION 

The SCV Water Capital Improvement Program (CIP) for the Retail Divisions includes funds for 
General Tank Improvements that include periodic tank inspections and recoating (as required) 
to maintain the integrity and extend the service life of water storage tanks. Honby Tank No. 1 is 
a welded steel tank with a nominal capacity of four million gallons. The tank is one of two tanks 
located at the Honby Tank Site west of Keaton Street in the City of Santa Clarita. The tank was 
originally constructed in 1981. The interior lining and exterior shell surfaces have been recoated 
once. The typical service life of an epoxy coating is 20 to 25 years. An inspection and condition 
assessment was recently performed by CSI Services, Inc. Results of the CSI Inspection indicate 
the following:  

• Exterior roof surfaces are in poor condition.
• Exterior shell is in good condition.
• Interior roof surfaces in the “vapor area” are in fair condition with corrosion and spot

peeling in certain areas primarily within the upper roof support structure.
• Interior shell surfaces in the “immersion area” are in good condition with only limited

areas of spot rust.

Based on the CSI Inspection Report, the recommended scope of repairs will include: 1) removal 
and replacement of the exterior roof coating system with an epoxy/urethane system, 2) removal 
and replacement of the interior linings in the “vapor area” with a zinc primer and two coats of 
immersion grade epoxy, and 3) spot repair in the immersion area with two coats of immersion 
grade epoxy. All interior coatings will be with certified NSF ANSI Standard 61 materials.  

DATE: February 22, 2019 

TO: Engineering and Operations Committee 

FROM: Brian J. Folsom, P.E. 
Chief Engineer 

SUBJECT: Recommend Approval of a Resolution Awarding a Construction Contract to 
Olympus and Associates to Recoat Honby Tank No. 1  

ITEM NO. 
2 

3



SCV Water advertised for bids on January 22, 2019 in accordance with SCV Water Purchasing 
Policy, including notices in The Signal on January 24 and 26, 2019. Six bids were received on 
February 12, 2019. Bid results are as follows: 

Bidder Total Bid Price 

Olympus and Associates, Inc. $338,848 

Advanced Industrial Services, Inc. $469,900 

Crosno Construction, Inc. $515,000 

Paso Robles Tank, Inc. $585,000 

Olympos Painting, Inc. $611,000 

Spiess Construction Co., Inc. $708,700 

Staff reviewed the bids for completeness and compliance with the bid and contract requirements 
and recommends awarding the contract to Olympus and Associates, Inc. as the lowest 
responsible bidder. 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS 

Funding for the Honby Tank No. 1 Exterior/Interior Roof and Interior Spot Repair project is 
included in the SCV Water FY 2018/19 Budget for SCWD Major Capital Projects. 

RECOMMENDATION 

That the Engineering and Operations Committee recommends the Board of Directors adopt the 
attached resolution awarding a contract to recoat Honby Tank No. 1 to Olympus and 
Associates, Inc. in the amount of $338,848. 

TBP 

Attachment 

4

noliphant
MGS



RESOLUTION NO. ____ 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OF THE SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER AGENCY  

AWARDING A CONTRACT TO OLYMPUS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 
TO RECOAT HONBY TANK NO. 1 

WHEREAS, all proposals submitted to the Santa Clarita Valley Water Division (SCVWA) 
pursuant to SCVWA's Request for Bids for the Honby No. 1 Tank Recoat Project were received 
at SCVWA on February 12, 2019, in full accordance with the law and the SCVWA's customary 
procedures; and 

WHEREAS, this Board finds, after considering the opinion of staff, that the total bid of Olympus 
and Associates, Inc. in the amount of $338,848 is the lowest responsible bid of six bids 
received, and that said bid substantially meets the requirements of the construction contract 
documents as amended by Addenda; and 

WHEREAS, it is in SCVWA’s best interest that the Agency’s Board of Directors authorize its 
General Manager or its Chief Engineer to accept the $338,848 bid by Olympus and Associates, 
Inc. for the Honby No. 1 Tank Recoat Roof Project. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Santa Clarita Valley 
Water Agency does hereby authorize its General Manager or its Chief Engineer to issue a 
Notice of Award to Olympus and Associates, Inc. for the Honby No. 1 Tank Recoat Project. 

RESOLVED FURTHER that the SCVWA’s Chief Engineer is thereafter authorized to execute 
the contract and forward to Olympus and Associates, Inc. the Notice to Proceed.   

5



[This page intentionally left blank.] 

6



SCV
TIIATER

Monthly
Op etations 8. Production
Report

January 2019

7

noliphant
Item 3



[This page intentionally left blank.]

8



SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER AGENCY
January 2019 Regional Operations Report

Water Supply (acre-feet)

cc

\lco

7000

6000

s000

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

E Earl Schm¡dt

E Rio V¡sta

lDSaugus Wells l and 2

EE
FF!@

cc
ff
P P{æ

cc
0q 0q
ts H!00

ooEE
!æ

oo
F P{oo

oof5
PFæo

r rooqo
ÞP
{@

oo
FF{00

oo
P F
!00

zzoo
!co

o9ooôô
!co

Total
\3632.7
29204
3086

45922.7
44038
428.72

44466.72
-3.17%

Total
338

Jan-19
1560

85

275
L920

1805

80

1885

-1.82%

Jan-19

2

Dec-18

1736

0

286
2022
1947

9

1956
-3.26%

Dec-18

0

Nov-18

1r54
1961

272

3387

3349
72

342L
t.OÙYo

Nov-18

0

Oct-18

1236.7

2570
292

4098.7

40rt
60

4071
-o.68%

Oct-18

0

Sep-18

1645

3327
289

5255

5160
t7.82

5777.82
-1,.47%

Sep-18
17

Aue-18

1886

3793
300

5979
5855
44.IL

5899.11
-L34%
Aug-18

75

Jul-18

3705
175s
283

5743

5639
22.7

566r.7
-1.42%

Jul-18
79

Jun-18

0

4539

260
4799

4695
10

4705
-1.96%

Jun-18
64

Mav-18
0

3735
207

3936

3885
67

3952
o.4r%

May-18
39

Apr-18
7to

2544
2to

3464
3414
2r.8

3435.8
-0.8r%

Apr-18
39

Mar-18
0

2436
290

2726

7746

0.71

t746.7t
-3592%
Mar-18

9

Feb-18

0

2465

L28
2593

2532
23.58

2555.58
-1.44%

Feb-18

t4

Source

Earl Schmidt
Rio Vista

Sausus L and 2

Total
Total Sold

RVWTP Use/Storase

Total Use

Water Loss

Recvcled Water
Valencia

* Water loss includes water usage at Rio Vista Water Treatment Plant facilities and system storage.

9



Treatment Process

January 2019

Ozone Dosase

1.1

1.1

Ammoniâ
Dosase

0.78

0.84

0.66

Chlorine Dosape

4.2s

6.s5

3.3

Polymer
Dosage

0.75
I.45

Ferric Chloride
Dosage

1.00

1.1s

Adiusted pH

8.ls
7.76

7.62

Râw Ph

7.60

7.60

7.s4

Percent

Reduction
97.L2%

97.72%

Treated NTU

0.1

0.04

Rew NTU

3.47

r.44

Perchlorate
Finished Weter

<1

Perchlorate Raw

Weter

16

Rio Vista

Earl Schmidt

Sausus 1 and 2

s18.oo

S16.oo

S14.oo

s12.00

S1o.oo

s8.oo

S6.oo

$4.00

52.00

50.oo

Chemical Treatment Cost

FY 2006/07 FY 2oo7/08 FY 2008/09 FY 2009/10 FY 2O7O/77 FY 2OIU72 FY 2072/13 FY 2073/14 FY 2074/7s FY 2o7sh6 Fy 2016/17 Fy zOtT/rB Fy 2OLB/1?

thru2/OIh9

Fv2OlTllg

46,672

s15.20

FY 2OL6lt7

43,670

S16.24

FY 2OL5lt6

27.4s6

S1s.80

FV zÛL4lts

30.57r

51s.60

FY 20Ltlt4

44,909

S1s.2o

FY 2OL2TI3

4t,s04

S1s.62

FY ãOLLII?

35,653

s13.04

FY aOTOILL

33,44t

Sr.2.3s

FY 2009/10

34,610

s12.89

FY 2008/09

38,275

s11.9s

pt 2007108

44,732

S12.19

FY 2006107

44,493

S14.46

Acre Feet Treated

lmoorted Water
Chem¡cal Cost Per

Acre Foot*

* The cost per acre foot includes all chemicals used the treatment process: Chlor¡ne Gas, Sodium Hypochlorite, Caust¡c Soda (Sodium Hydroxide), Ferric
Chloride, Ammoniã, and Cationic, non-ionic, and anionic polymers as well as the cost of l¡qu¡d Oxygen, but does not include the electrical costs to produce
the ozone.

10



6000

5000

4000

3000

2000

1000

0

FY 201118 Purveyor Pro¡ections vs, Actual {acre-feet)

FYTD 2018/19 Purveyor Proiections vs. Actual (acre-feet)

Sep-18 od-18 Nov-18 Dec-18

45000

40000

35000

30000

25000

20000

15000

10000

5000

0

45000

40000

35000

30000

25000

20000

15000

10000

5000

0

FY 20lTlt8Puryeyor Projections vs.
Actual (acrc-feetl

FY 2017 /L8

FY 2018/19 Purveyor Pro¡ect¡ons vs,
Actuel (ecre-feet)

Jul-17 Aus-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 0ec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18

6000

5000

4000

3000

2000

1000

0
F\ 2O7a/79iul-18 Aug-18 lan-19

ffi

Puruevor Proiections vs. Actual
Percentege of

Estimate
70a%
700õ/"

930/6

to10/.

170o/6

73Ao/"

L140/o

109ø/"

650/o

1070/"

97%
702%
1039l

7210/o

1260/"

7220À

1\5%
724%
a6ø/"

460/ø

1t5%

Total
Actual

5957
5614
4678

4526
3526
3rt80

?6¡'4

2531
L745
3414
3Aa3

4694
46672

5638
585s
5159

4017
3348
7947

1ao4

27763

Total Prciection

5530
s6t4
4949

4230
3195
2525
)46'4

2375
2690
3185
3gg5

4595
45187

4666
4644
4247

3488
2709
2275
27fl2

24129

%

0
0
0

U

0
0
o

0
0
o
0

0
0
o
0
0

0
0

0
0
o

LA County
A.tuãl

0
0
0

0

0
o

0
0
o
0

0
o
o

o.42
o.4
o

0.43
0

7.74
2-:l9

LA County
Prc¡ect¡on

101

140

724

85

0
0
o

0
0
0
0

0
/t60

0
0
0
o
o
0
0
o

%

7440/o

7570/"

776%

187./"

1A3%

792%
770ôÀ

1?10/"

6æ/o

7t3%
743%

t97%
155%

r83ø/ø

LALo/o

1416/ø

12(PA

1070/ø

73%

7a%

Newhall

Actual

785

856

82ls

804
640
556
253
?74

757

349
473

808
5801

1023

7072
881
537

342
214
180

4229

Newhall

Prcieci¡on

544
544
480

430
350

290
229
)10
260
310
330

410
4347

558

558

488
448

356

295
232

2935

%

Aæ/o

730Á

s70/"

75%
74%

700y6

460/"

77V"

55%
a20/ø

71%

7AV"

76%

tt60/o

t24ø/ø

t2t%
770ô/"

rr9%
6æ/"

74%

ltl%

valencia
Actual

2088
7723
7744

L260
965

969
853

676

619
1160
1335
16))

t4454
1921

2026
7743
1300

1084

459
513

9045

Valenc¡a

Prc¡ection

2380
2345
2070

1690
1300
970
ss0
aao

7725
1410
1880
2oao

19120

1655

7637
7447
7774

908

673
692

8184

%

123%
7770/"

774%

7226/.

!24%
75So/ô

13Ao/^

1?9PÁ

74%

730%
7t6%
704v"

t2æ,í

lloo/"
tt50/ø

ltoø/"
717ø/"

730yo

970/6

94%
111%

scwD
Actual

3084
3035
2S89

2462
192!
1955

7S7A

15ßO

969
1905

2075
))64

254t?
26p4

2At6
2535
2774

1882

L274
1110

1¡1485

scwD
Prciect¡on

2505

2585

2265

2025
1545

1265
a14S

1225
1305

7465
1785

27o5

21220

2453
2453
2372
7462

7445

L307
ttTa
13010

Month
Jul77
Ate-17
Seo-17

Oct-17
Nov-17
Dec-17

len-18
Fêb-18

Mar-18
Aor-18
Mâv-18
lun-l8

FY 20t7lta
lul-18
Aus-18
Seo-18

Oct-18

Nov-18

Dec-18

.lãn-19

FY 2018/19

11



SANTA CLARITA VATLEY WATER AGENCY

Record of Weother Abservotions

JanuarY 2019

DATE High Temperature Low Temperature Precipitation 2019 Precipitation 2018

1-Jan

2-Jan

3-Jan

4-Jan

5-Jan

6-Jan

7-Jan

8-Jan

9-Jan

10-Jan

11-Jan

72-Jan

13-Jan

L4-Jan

15-Jan

16-Jan

17-Jan

18-Jan

19-Jan

2O-Jan

2L-Jan

22-Jan

23-Jan

24-Jan

25-Jan

26-Jan

27-Jan

28-Jan

29-Jan

30-Jan
31-Jan

30

30

31"

29

36

36

43

4t
36

37

38

43

34

4t
44

49

49

42

43

39

45

38

33

39

40

37

43

40

48

42
40

52

57

62

66

53

57

58

64

67

67

63

53

58

46

55

57

59

69

70

69

54

60

77

68

70

72

79

78

72

70
59

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.52

0.40

0.51

0.00

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.90

0.01

1.68

0.50

0.93

7.70

0.01

0.01

0.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00
o.87

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.72

2.23

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

TOTAL 8.08 3.18

Total Precipitotion of Current Month
Total Precipitation End of Previous Month

Total Precipitation Since October lst

2018-2019

8.08

5.16

20t7-2018
3.18

o.o7

t3.24 3.25

HIGH

row
63.1

39.2

70.0
42.3

Temperature Averages for Current Month

12



Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
Summary of Annual Precipitation
October lst through September 30th

(Totalin lnches)

L997-98 1998-99 1999-00 2000-01 200L-02 2A02-03 2003-04 2A04-0s 200s-06 2006-07 2007-08

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar
Apr
May

Jun

Jul

Aug

sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar
Apr
May

Jun

Jul

Aug

sep

0.00

3.73

6.72

3.49

22.OO

5.15

2.28

5.50

0.06

0.00

0.00

o.2L

0.09

1.78

3.01_

0.69

6.78

1.18

o.o7

0.01

0.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.33

L.39

r..39

2.08

0.65

3.00

3.78

0.00

0.48

0.00

0.00

0.01

4.O4

0.08

4.28

9.L3

4.96

0.69

2.40

o.o7

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.05

t.2L
9.43

3.L5

2.to
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.3L

0.00

1..34

L.87

LT.97

0.96

5.36

8.86

o.L2

o.74

0.04

0.01

0.00

0.00

L.1_3

0.00

0.00

5.84

L0.76

3.38

2.s6

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

L.97

2.50

1.19

L.23

0.13

4.99

4.02

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.01

0.02

0.22

3.L8

1.30

1.55

0.51

0.38

0.05

0.12

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.02

0.15

2.20

1.54

1.94

0.42

7.21

0.00

o.74

0.00

0.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.01

5.85

0.00

9.03

2.38

2.35

r.70
0.00

0.02

0.00

0.00

0.11

r.41.

0.37

0.06

5.26

1.64

0.31

0.00

0.00

o.o2

0.05

0.00

1.10

0.63

2.57

0.65

8.07

0.37

0.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.79

o.64

8,54

L7.06

L6.69

2.70

L.42

0.45

0.00

0.00

0.09

0.17

1.9L

0.59

0.14

3.27

3.78

5.68

4.22

0.99

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.43

L.49

3.44

L0.30

8.98

0.33

0.09

o.26

0.00

0.01

0.07

0.1"3

0.42

0.05

0.83

1.66

1.38

0.77

o.7L

0.00

0.00

0.04

0.00

t.32

0.2s
0.50

2.67

L7.54

1.82

0.10

0.07

o.t7
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,52

r.87
2.77

8.08

TOTAT 49.t4 13.11 !6.25 23.67 7.34 24.34 13.59 52.55 20.s8 6.58 23.L2

2008-09 2009-L0 201A-1"1. 20LL-L2 201_2-1i 20L3-14 20L4-1_5 2A15-L6 2A16-17 2017-L8 20L8-1.9

0.32

0.64

6.16

1.44

0.74

1.09

0.16

0.66

0.01

0.87

0.00

o.78

o.L7

o.2t
0.49

6.07

0.69

2.75

0.37

0.09

0.01

0.00

o.o2

0.00

0.00

0.06

0.0L

3.L8

0.35

7.50

0.02

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.02

TOTAL 13.64 25.65 31.27 L6.O7 8.28 9.23 12.87 10.87 25.53 11.15 13.24

13



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

850000000000085
950000000000095
210000000000021
6000000000006
220000000000022
0000000000000
0000000000000
0000000000000
0000000000000

SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER AGENCY

WATER PRODUCTION BY WELL 2019 (ACRE-FEET)

NEWHALL WATER DIVISION
N12

N13

c1
c2
c7
P1

P3

P4
P5

TOTAL NWD 229 0 0 0 0 0 0000229

TOTALEC
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

UL
0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

AUG SEP OCT NOV

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

JJAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
000000
000000
300000
000000
000000
1500000
200000
200000
000000
100000

2500000
l9 0 0 0 0 0

100000
5400000

SANTA CLARITA WATER DIVISION
LOST CANYON NO.2
LOST CANYON NO.2A
SAND CANYON
MITCHELL 5A
MITCHELL 5B

SIERRA
NORÏH OAKS EAST
NORÏH OAKS CENTRAL
NORÏH OAKS WEST
HONBY
GUIDA
CLARK
SANTA CLARA
VALLEY CENTER

0

0

3

0

0

15

2

2

0

1

25

l9
1

54

TOTAL SCWD 122 0 0000 0 000122

AL
34

35
20

91

39
64

I
2

3

64

24

I
24

22

87

0

2

{0
0

0

95

JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOT
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
340000
350000
200000
91 0000
390000
640000
80000
20000
30000

640000
240000
90000

240000
220000
870000
00000
20000

10 0 0 0 0

00000
00000

950000
1200000

VALENCIA WATER DIVISION
D

Er5
N

N7

N8

Q2
f7
U6

U4

S6

S7

S8

w1 I
W9
w10
r59 (GOLF COURSE |RRIGATION)
r60 (sYSrEM)
160 (GOLF COURSE IRRIGATION)
201 (SYSTEM)

205
206
207 120

TOTALVWD 752 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 752

143
132

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

143
132

sr
S2
TOTALSI &S2 275 0 0 000 00 0 0 o 275

TOTALWELL PRODUCTION 1378 0 o o o o o o o o o 13780

00106WELL 20I (NON-SYSTEM) 0000 00 0 0 106

14



NEWHALLWATER DIVISION
WATER PRODUCTTON 20r9 (ACRE-FEET)

GROUNDWATER JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Tota|
NEWHALL SYSTEM

85

95

85

95

N12

N13

CASTAIC SYSTEM

21

6

22

21

o

22

c1
c2
c7
PINETREE SYSTEM

0

0

0

0

0

0

P1

P3

P4

P5

74

303

74
TOTAL GROUNDWATER 00 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 3030

NEWHALL SYSTEM

N-3 '13 13

CASTAIC SYSTEM

PINETREE SYSTEM

N-2 87 87
TESORO SYSTEM

N-4

TOTAL IMPORT + S' ¿ 52 141 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0

41

l8l

VWD- INTERTIE

TOTAL GROUNDWATER (TNCLUDES 51 & 52) 303 0 0 0 0

TOTAL TMPORT (NO 51 & S2) 107 O O O O

TOTALVVì'DINTERTIE O O O O O

0000000
0000000
0000000

303

't07
0

TOTAL PRODUCTION 410 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 4100

% BY SOURCE

GROUNDWATER

IMPORT

INTERTIE

7 4o/o

26%
Oo/o

74o/o

260/o

Oo/o

15



SANTA CLARITA WATER DIVISION

WATER PRODUCTTON 2019 (ACRE-FEET)

GROUNDWATER
LOST CANYON NO.2

LOST CANYON NO.2A

SAND CANYON

MITCHELL 5A

MITCHELL 5B

SIERRA
NORTH OAKS EAST

NORTH OAKS CENTRAL

NORTH OAKS WEST
HONBY

GUIDA
CLARK
SANTA CLARA

VALLEY CENTER

JAN FEB MAR JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

0

3

0

0

15

2

2

0

1

25

19

1

54

0

0

3

0

0

15

2

2

0
,|

25

19

1

54

TOTAL ALLUVIUM 12200 0 0 0 00122

201201

TOTAL GROUNDWATER

TMPORT+S1 &52

32300 0 0 0 00323

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

SC-1 BOUQUET

SC-2 HONBY

SC-3 WILEY
SC.4 HONBY #2
SC-s RIO VISTA
SC.6 LOST CANYON

sc-7
sc-8
sc-9
sc-10
sc-1 1

sc-12
sc-13

191

179

50

200
0

55

26

79

40
35

38

180

37

191

179

50

200
0

55

26

79

40

35

38

180

37

TOTAL IMPORT+ St & 52 't110 0 0 00 0 0 I,110

METERING ADJUSTMENT _o -9

NET IMPORT + S' & 52 1.100 0 0 00 0 0 000 0 0 1.100

TOTAL GROUNDWATER (INCLUDES S1 & 52)

TOTAL TMPORT (NO 51 & 52)
TOTAL VWD INTERTIE

323
908

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

323
908

TOTAL PRODUCTION 1,232 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,232

% BY SOURCE

GROUNDWATER
IMPORT

VWD INTERTIE

260/o

74%
0%

260/o

74o/o

0o/o

16



VALENCIA WATER DIVISION

WATER PRODUCTTON 20r9 (ACRE-FEET)

ALLUVIUM JAN JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL

D

El5
N

N7

N8

Q2

r7
U6

U4

S6

S7

s8
w11
W9
w10

34

35

20

91

39

64

I
2

3

64

24

I
24

22

87

35

20

91

39

64

I
2

3

64

24

I
24

22

87

TOTAL ALLUVIUM

SAUGUS

5250000000 0 o 0 525

TOTAL

0

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

159

160 - DOM

160 - VGC-
201

205
206
207

0

2

10

0

0

95

120

0

2

t0
0

0

95

120

TOTAL SAUGUS 226 00000000 0 226

TOTALIMPORT WATER
v-1
v-2
v-4
v-5
v-6
v-7
v-8

FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

83

65

25

96

99

18

128

65

25

96

99

18

128

TOTAL IMPORT

TOTAL GROUNDWATER
TOTAL IMPORT

513

752
513

51300

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

752
513

TOTAL PRODUCTION 1,265 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,265

I% BY SOURCE
GROUNDWATER
IMPORT WATER

59o/o

41o/o

RECYCLEDWATER 2

Well 201 Discharge * 106

*Not used in the calculation for % by source

59o/o

41o/o

2

106

17



LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT 36
SOURCE
TURNOUT Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19
LA1 0.0491

1.0925LA2
TOTAL 1.1416 0 0 0 0

RAW WATER
SOURCE Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19
RVTP
ESTP
Wells

1,920 0 0 0 0

I 9 Jun-19 Jul-19 A 9 I Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 TOTAL
84.73

1,560.30
275.17

9 9 Jun-19 Jul-19 9 I Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 TOTAL
0.05
1.09

0 0 0 0.00 1.14

0 0 0 0 1,920.21

TOTAL
143.20
131 .98

0 0 0 0 0 2v5.17

00

000

0

51/S2 TREATMENT
SOURCE Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19

85
1,560

275

143.2
131 .98

S1

S2
TOTAL 275.17 0 0 0 000

TOTAL

18



A $CV Santa clarita Valley Water Agency

U mT¡¡ Production Wells

N

A
1

Legend

Well Site & Aquifer

I attuvium

I s"ugu"

':-é:.*

...:

19



[This page intentionally left blank.] 

20



SCV WATER WELL C7
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

60

50

40

20

10

IIIGH

[.t

\
r

LOW

t{
t

rl
-

\r

I

I

I

I
43

75

0

10

40

50

70

80

90

100

ÈÈ3Ë8S3336ããSìäñSiqiqqiìììq6qîqqÇsFsõÊBËðEEEË83ÞÐÈBqBqÊÊFF+ìããFq¡¡+fpFFììÞFÊÈÉgåËeu!Êå.å*'É=ågåËåË¡3.s9ÉÉÉgåsåÊåÈ.å**ËÊÄgåÈ¿uEEÈ.å*'ÉtÅgËsåËËÈå*"dÉÄgåËåË¡jÈ*"iiiÉåÈ

-ANNUAL 
PRECIPITAIION

+Stat¡c Water Level

- 

High/Low Stat¡c Water Levels

21



SCV WATER WELL C2

STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

600

50

3050

40

10

10

20

30

40

90

100

è
ô

l

I

20

70

êN!O¡994þ@oÈ\ææô6ooÈ6++øôOoÈóçÉøÈøð6ô ô I q' I q, q q q q' q' q q q, + q g' I I I I I ç ç ç ç I ? I ç ç ç ç I ? I ç I I f f I I I I I f I I I I i I f I I

TANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+Stâtic Water Levels

HIGH

1,1 Î 11 ).

^
¡

LOW

it l*

"U\,il I I
tþr1lr\l

29

.P-3
*/

-t

ta a

\¡'J

- 
H|GH/LOW STATTC LEVEIS

22



SO/ WATER WELI Cl
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

ó+<oNø@6ôooéóçs6úççhpP¡9eo9?s,qq999s'q99s'9s'9q99+C'ç?çç?ç?99??ç9???qç??ntnrililililllllllf
< G: o: o:6:6: õ: ú < õ: o: o < o:6: õ:6: õ: õ < 6: õ: õ < o:6: õ 

= 
o: õ: õ: d: õ < o: F: o: o: E

10

20

30

^40¡

ô
bs0
t!

I
60

70

90

100

50

40

30

20

10

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+-Stat¡c Water Level

- 

High/Low Static Water Levels

HIGH

ì
\
L"¡Jh - û I

)

\

tow

a o .I'

I

rlç r,1

T-t1

I

ô llb

I

V'W

??

a

a

M

I

Ìfr
ll1c

65

23



60

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt D
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

NææOOOOHdNNmO+{66@@Nr@@ôOOOddNNóó$Shø@@NNO@OOOOidNN6óSShø@ONN@@Oæ@@6æOOOOOOOOOO606060600000000000000000000000Èid
i o: d! 6: o: o: o: o:6: G: o:6: o: o: o:6: o:6: õ:6: ß: o: o< õ: õ: o:6: o: o: o:6:6< 6

-ANNUAL 
PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

0

10

20

30

40

50

u¡
c
oo
o
o
3rêc
o
(9

HIGH

a.'¡.1
a

9

Loltr

\

ur
a-

aI
a

a

a

I

48

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

24



60

50

40

30

20

10

SCV WATER WEtt E15

STATIC WATER LEVEL VS. PRECIPITATION

HIGH

,",*

I

Â.\
v\Jìul

I

rfu
I

I

32

I
47

tso6ooooddNNmñsÉoo@@NNæ@oooo ddNNoo$loo@oNÈæo6oooHHNNñ6ss66@@Nr@@o
óðó6øO660660ôOOôô6ôô60ô6000000000000000000000ddddddddiid
I rl tl !l !l !l !l !l tJ LJ Ll tf !l :l rl :l !l !f tl :f tl !f rJ LJ Ll tl tl lt rf, rl rl ! |

=E=E=E=Ã=E=EEE=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E

50

60

:ANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOWSTATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

u¡
3
+30
ct
o
o
Btl
tr
a
o
(9

40

25



60

50

40

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt 207
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

HIGH

I

hr

LOW
I

I

I

I

lr^

l

Irryl
¡

43

I

I

94

Nó6OOOOÈÈNNOO$SO4@@FF@@OôOOidNNóOSS44@@Nr@óOOOOdm+É64@@NF@@O@ææø@ooooooooo6ô66600ôoooooooooooooooooooooooÈÈd

=E=E=E=E=E=E=EãE=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=!=6=E:E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E
:ANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATICWATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

10

20

30

40

&s0¡
c
t60o
o
G
lt"
c:
o
(,

80

90

100

110

720

26



60

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt 206
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

F@6OOOO+mÉ+on@@NN6æOOQQÉÉryqmó$$64O@bE4@O0OOÈiNNóOSSDø@@NÈ4@O
"9",".9çT+E9q19q'99qq9q99999999?999çç9999C9999999çÍ1Ì!!1!f!f.,.f!ftl!ft
= E = E = E = E = E = ! = i = E = E = E = ¡- = E = E = E = E E E = E = E = E = E = E = E = ¡- 

: E = E = E E E = E = ! = E = E = E

:ANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

30

40

Ð""¡

ã60o
o
o
3u"

=o
ut

80

90

100

110

720

HIGH

rf À

Li ll¡\¡^,
i,¡Ì

I
J-'r 

lûl
I

3I¡
I

1rrå
It-

,ü

ïil
,l

r

I
45

I

ao.ssl

27



50

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WELL 160
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N@6O6OOdo++n6@@NN6øOOOO+nryryOA99ÐÐ@9\\66ôôOOidNNÓú$$Ðø9qr\@@O6@6æøOOOOOO660600000000ÔoÔoooooooooooooooddÈ

= E = E= E= ! = E= != E= E= ¡'= E= != != E= E = E= E= != E= E= E= != E= ! = ! = E= != != E= ! = ! = != E

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

30

40

50

u!
g60

èoô

oìE
==80o
(,

90

100

110

720

130

HIGH

Ì

JI

i

t

'l

Llï n
.ûfi

Iil
at
I

u'I

¡rI
r

1

I
'Jt

I

I

I

t

Ir.^a

r

t
1rI

¡¡

i'¡
It

t

a

l
aaI

1

a)

a

a

48

a

a

119

28



40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt W9
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

Næ@OOOOdm{+66@@NÈ@æ6OOOdiNNmO$+O6@@FN@@OOOOdmrSnø@@NÈO@O
@6@660000000000006060ôo60000000Ôoooooooooooooddd

: õi õ:6i o: o:6: o: o: c: o: o: o: a: o:6= 6:6:6: o= 6:6: o:6:6= o: o< 6:6:6:6< 6: G

80

TANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOWSTATICLEVE6

10

20

30

¡!¡
s
t40o
o
o
!
tr
ãso
(,

60

70

HIGH

tI

a

T-

wI

I

I

I16

ru
I

trl

I

I

Â¡Ì

il,
rl

t

I{
^)

e
a

a-¡aa

fa
a

a

I

63

29



60

50

40

30

zo

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt Wll
STATIC WATER LEVEL PRECIPITATION

NææôOOOdo{964@@NFæóOOOOdTNNOóS964@@Nr@@OOOOÈo+É6ú@OÈNøøO

"9fo,ã"909+e9q?g'99999qqqq'9999q9999P9ç9999999999999flifffflffflflilffl
=!=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=!=E=!=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=!=E=!=E=E=!=!=E=E=E=E=E=E

50

70

80

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

ú¡

ã40o
o
G
B
!

ãso
f9

HIGH

L

I ¡rl\,

ü"\

t

\f,
L6

1

6ß

30



50

40

30

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt WlO
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N6@OOOOdm++6Ð@@ñÈðæOOOOdHNNóOSÈ660@NFóOOOOOdm+gOOO@FN@óO66æ66000000000660600600000000000000000000Èdd

= Ë = Ë = Ë = E = Ë = E = !' = !' = E = Ë = Ë = Ë = ! = Ë = Ë = Ë = E = E = E = E = E = ! = i = E = i = E = E = ! = E = E = E = E

60

70

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

...-STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

30

u¡
qm
o-o
o
oì!tc
o5u
I

HIGH

t

\o,

tl
T
I

.T

v
I

v-tl
I

r1

I24

70

31



50

40

30

20

10

SCV WATER WELL 56
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N66OOOOdoÉ+Ð6@@NN@@OOOOdo+{nn@@rN6øOOOOHm$S6ø@@NN6@Oæð6ææ66606ó60066ôô666000600000000000000000000dHd

:ì:ì:ì:ì:¡:À:¡:À¡¡Eì:À¡À:ì¡À=Ài¡:¡:ìEE:ì:À:!:E:i:ì:ì:À:Àiì:ì:¡=E

60

70

80

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

"...-STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

30

uÂ

t40ô
o
oì
!

Ëro('

HIGH

IrìÂ Ir

Jt
t

tÅ
f,

,T

t

I

I

1

vw'!. I

II

a

- ¡" I-\
I

I26

I

64

32



60

s0

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt 57
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

HIGH

LOW

I

I

18

}lï\
a

I

61,

N@óOOOOdmSSOb@@NNæóOOOOdm++66@6NN@@OOOOddNNOm9çO6@@NNøøO
6@@@@OOOOOOOOOOOôOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOdÈd

=E=Ë=Ë=Ë=Ë=E=Ë=6=Ë=5=Ë=Ë=Ë= E=Ë=E=E=E=!=!=E=!=!=!=!=!=E=E=!=!=E=!

60

70

80

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

...-STATIC WATER LEVEL

_ HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

10

20

30

u¡

Û40ô
o
6ìE
ãso
('

33



60

40

30

20

10

SCV WATER WEtt 58
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

F@6OôOOriNNOm++ún@@NNæ6ôOÔOdmÉÉ4999Èb@@OOOOdm++6úOOFNø@Op T T + 09 I I I I I î I I I I q I I I I I I I I I I I I I 9 I I I I I ç I I ç I I I ç I I f f I f f f f f f f f f f I f I f f f

= E = E E E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = i' = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = ! = E = E = E = E = E

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

30

u¡
3
g40
o
o
@]Eg
ãso
ct

60

70

HIGH

Ifi.
IJ\l{

4n

L(

a
il'

r rï
\l'u\I

,[0,
ifi¡
J

r/
a

I25

75

34



60

50

40

30

20

10

SCV WATER WEtt 205
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

NóóOOOOdmS<n600NN6óOOOOdm+<66@ONNøóOOOOddNNOm+É66@OÈÈæ60ææææ660Õoooóooooooooooooooôooooooddd
:6:6< 6: ñ< o: d: o: ú= o= 6:6:6= o: d< 6< o:6= d: õ: o: õ< 6< 6:6:6: o: o: d: o= o: õ: o

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

4!o^

E
Êôñ
a'-ô

f; roo
ì
!
S rro
o
(,

r20

130

740

150

160

170

1AO

HI6H

.ür

{
OV

t7

I

t
ú¡rl

,,f'
I

I

I
I

tra

I

t

.F

hlI
I

,TI

Õ

¡
I

I

I

I

¡r

¡

I

i
ra

,l

1I

t
aa

I

I

72

I

I

35



60

so

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt 201
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N@60000dmsÉ600@ÈN@æ6ôoo++NNóo++66@@NNæøooóodú9+6ø@oNNæ@o6@ó@æOôOôOOOOOO606000660600000000000000000000ddd
:6i 6:616: õi ol o4 o: o= 6: d: o4 64 ß= 6< o< 6< 6< o: o:6< 6: o< o: o:6< 6= o< 6= 6< 6: o

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

æ¡¡80

qôñ
o""ô

f; roo
I

!
5 rro
o
(9

720

130

140

150

160

770

180

HIGF

i

lt,
a

LI

Ìtx'
l- TW:
rll

I
I

i

lJ I

g1r
t

rl

a

T

I

l I

I

r{ t

ft
va

I
f¡,{ a

Á

a

a

I|r
t¡

1

I

a

77 I

a

a

I

a

I

a

I

36



60

40

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt N
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N660000dÊNNmó{96S@@NN@66ôOOdiNNóóSShOO@NF@óOOOOddNNmm$$hh@@NN660
o@6@øoooooo60606060ôo606000000000000000000000È+d

I õl o:6i 6: õ: ol6i 6i oi 6: d: G j o j o: d: o: d: o= o: o: ñ: o:6= d: o: õ= o:6:6:6i 6:6

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

30

ú¡

ã40o
o
o¡E
3so
(,

60

70

80

HIGH

td.
a

Ll

I

[[n ]

a
a

aaaa

19

V yrr

I

\.r.1 
ulïI

|>t

a
a

65

37



50

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt N7
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

NææôOOOdmgç66@@NF6@OOOOddNNóO$Søø@@tsN@óOOOOHm++nn@OrN@øOóóóóùõóoôooooóóôo6oo6ooooooooooooooooooooooooHdd

= E = ! = E = E = != F= F = Ë = E = 6 = !'= Ë = E = E 
= 

Ë= ! = ! = E = E= E= ! = E = E = ! = E= ! = ! = E = E = ! = E= E

60

70

80

:ANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATICWATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

30

u¡
¿Lño-ô
o
G!Ec3 _-o5u
c'

HIGH

ñ¡ t

¡lh
)rÅ

\
LI

lFtt
\y rl

I

15

I

I

65

38



SO/ WATER WEIL N12
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

600

40

30

50

20

10

20

40

60

80

100

L20

140

160

180

200

220

240

260

280

300

ü

ô

a

I

óç+oÈæøøoeeln!!ñós+øh99\\aaqqqqinlloa994Ðqq\\aoq9çqõ"9pÞÞq?qq'q1q'q99o.l9qeeeq99ççççç91e9C?ç?!?!?ç?!!'r!f!'r!ftftf!r!.ri'rÌ
= ! = ! = ! = 5 = ! ¡ E = 4' = ¡ = ¡ = E = ! = ¡ = ! = E = ¡ = E = ! = ! = ¡ = r' = E = ¡ = E = ¡ : ¡ = ! = ! = E E ! = E = E = !

IANNUAL PRÊCIPITATION

+Static Water Level

t

a.T'

ï

JTT
^

I

VÇ¡

.t

d
!t {lr

.l
r

1Ît

tt

I

IIa

T

\

f[

J
I

¡dI 
j

[¡t
Lt

!¡ r rrvu

¡

7

a

.l

\

o

lh,¡
a?

I

I

j

1

I

J

l,i

a

alr
Ii¡

I
I

1r

25t

HIGH58

h

I

- 
H¡gh/Low Statc Water Levels

39



40

30

10

0

SCV WATER WEIL N13
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

:ANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+Stâtic Water Level

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

220

240

260

280

300

t

ê

t

I
I

HIGH

I

I11

I
I

-r

I
r

L{

,r
¡tt¡vt

?

ü'
t

¡

l

¡

a

im
ù

l1

a

il
il

rll
tlî rt,

1

ll
a

I
t

J
Í

I
uIt

L"lI
Jil

80

I

^r I

!

I
¡l

rr
¡rI

L
I

,[

1

I

t

¡

J

J

frI

f

24L

- 
High/Low Stat¡c Water Levels

40



60

50

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WELI. N8
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N66OOOOidNNóó$gñD@@NN@@OOOOiÈNNmO+Én6@@NN6óOOOOdHNNOm{+66@@rN66ôo@@æ6óo6006600ôôo660ôô6óoooooooooooooooooooôoddd
< o: o< 6:6< õ= 6< 6< ú: o:6:6: o: o: o< o: o:6< G< o= 6:6< o< o< o= 6: õ: o= o:6: o: d: õ

60

70

80

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

.+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

10

20

30

ú¡
¡
440ô
o
oìE
Bso
ct

HIGH

ttÀ¡

JL^

Irt
U

Itd

-ll
\l

15

I

I

I

Êe

41



SCV WATERWEtt Q2
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N@@OOOOdOÉ<66O6rNø@OOOOdmÉÉ66OOrræóOOOOdmSlø4@@NNO@Oo@6@@oooooooooooo6000600000000000000000000000dÈd
g ñ: dl o j o< 6: o: o: o< 6< o j oi o4 o j o j oi o< E< oi o4 o< d: o:6: d= o: d: d< õ:6i õ< ó: õ

0

10

20

30

ú¡

!r 40
o
o
6I!c
ãso
19

50

70

80

60

50

40

30

10

0

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

HIGH

t

û[ñ

{r1

LOW

t

T

,2
a

I ao. 4 ¡

u^nJ
-l

1r
trr
''Jl/l

I

a
t)¡' f a

a

\
ta 

a

61

42



60

s0

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WELI GUIDA #14
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

:ANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+Static Water Level

- 
H¡gh/LowStat¡cWater Levels

0

10

20

30

40

50

o!

-60E
Èoô

6Ì
E
Ê
5
980I

90

100

110

t20

130

18 HI6H

.F

LOW

I

f"\

\lh,\fl
\,1

r

'lJ1J

I

I v

Jr
^

rl

fIt

83

43



60

50

40

20

10

0

SCV WATERWEttTT
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

HIGH20

I

I
q

L(

I

¡

ur

I

I

a

I

a

FóøOoOOddNqOO99ÐÐ99ÈÈ@æOOAAniNdOO9gÐÐ9Qbr@@qQOOHHNNoóÉÉñb@@NN66Oó@6€óoooooôoooôooooooo6o6oOoOoOoOoOoOOOOOOOOOdddié¡dd¡*H¡i--

=Ã=E=¡=E=¡=E=E=E=E=¡=¡=E=E=¡EE=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E
TANNUAL PRECIPITAÏION

.i'-STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

10

20

30

-40u¡
3
e<ñø'-ô
o
o

'Eso
5
o
(9

70

80

90

100

44



SCV WATER WELL CTARK #15
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECI PITATION

LOW

t7 HIGH

A ¡'!¡.

I

I

I

!h
hr

UI

bJ
Y

F -l

vr
v

I

91.5

60

40

30

10

10

20

30

40

50

ú!
960

Ê
oô
970
GI
!
E
=oRn
I

90

100

110

t20

130
FóóOOOOÉñÉS46@ONÈó6OOOOÊdNNóñS94h6ONÈ6óOOOOdóS+øn@OÈÈð@Oó ó ó ó ó õ õ o o o q I q' I q I I I q q q q q q I I I I ç I I I I I I ? ç ? I ? ç I I I I I I f I I I I I I I I :! I I I I I I f
!ß!ß:ó:ú:ß:G:G=o:c:@:ó:6:6:6:d=G=ß:6=ñ:c=G=o<o<ß<6:6:6=G<6<6=G=o

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+Stat¡c Water Level

- 
H¡gh/Low Static Water Levels

45



60

50

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WELL U6
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

HIGH10

trtt

L(

I
¡

v
¡

t'

TI

I

I

I

I

I

85

È6æ6000JHNNmO++6600ÈN@æO600idNNOOúsDO@@NÈæ@OOOO¿HNdOO{$hh@@ÈN@OO
æø@ææoooooooooooooooo606000000000000000000000did

: õ: õ: d: o: o: o:6= 6: o= o:6:6= o: o< 6: o: ú: d= o: ú< d= o: õ= o= o= o= d: o:6: o: o= 6

10

20

30

70

ao

90

100

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVELS

0

Ão

u
I

!

ãs0o
o
G¡
E--cÞu
o
c'

46



7 HIGH

.:^a ^f ^e- ¡. -.-ô

\r
t t

t{
JI

vv

lt

t

,/

tl
ll

I

\

ìlv

\

a

..{

\ It

tr
t

{'

I

I

a ¡tJ
tJ

'.1

a a

a

87

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEtt U4
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

EAAOOOOiÈNryO49st4Ð99\N@@OoOOÈdNNOOçÉ4Ð9@NNQ@OOQOddNNúóú{6o@@NN@6ortf lTi??1?î?eîqîe91?e9eî??e?eee?!?9?99e9ee?Eqnnf nn++lninlnlïïnnl
=E=E=!=E=E=E=!=E=E=E=E=E=E=!E€=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E

0.0

10.0

20.o

30.0

- 40.0
u¡
E

Ë.so.o
cl
o
6;
E eo.o:
o
(,

70.0

80.0

90.0

100.o

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+STATIC WATER LEVEL

- 
HIGH/LOW STATIC LEVETS

47



60

50

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WELL VALLEY CENTER

STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

HH

b¡t

It
p 

-tt

'l*

It

ïI

I

52

I

102

È@o6600im{+66@@ñNæó6000ddNNmoÉs6b60ÈNóóôoooddññomÉ+66@oNNóóo@@æóóoooooooooooooôo6ôoooooooooooooooooooooooÈêdÈiHdidHd

=!=!=E=E=E=E=!=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E
IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+Static Water Level

- 
Hieh/Low Stat¡c Water Levels

10

20

30

40

50

ú¡
ù60

C!
oô
o70
oIEc
980
u'

90

100

720

130

48



30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WELT HONBY f 12
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

..a-Static Water Level

- 
High/Low Slat¡c Water Levels

0

10

20

30

40

50

eÞ
ù60

eoô
970
G

=!Ê
ãotô
I

90

100

110

L20

130

HIGH11

t\.

!\
t

IOt

TJ

ï-

Ll

I

J

ta
t

I

q

Fr
rll,

a
a

lln

\

I
L

Í¡

I T1l'

a

¡rJ

.l

b¡

L09

49



50

40

30

20

10

SCV WATER WELL SANTA CTARA

STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N@@OOOOdó{+r660rFóóOOOOdm++6nO@FF@øOOOOddNNOúS{On@@Nr@@Oó@æøøoooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooodddHddÈ

=Ë=l=l=E=Ë=E=Ã=E=Ã=E=E=e=Ã=À=E=E=¡=E=E=E=E=Ì=i=À=E=E=¡=E=¡=¡=E=E
:ANNUAL PRECIPITATION

-i-Static Water Level

0

10

20

30

40

50

Ð¡
-60
èo(f
970o!tc
980(,

90

100

110

720

130

HIGH

ìrü

.l

"'T'

I

L

\*T

t

t
tfI

I

I

59

- 
H¡gh/Low Stat¡c Water Levels

50



SCV WATER WELL NORTH OAKS CENTRAT #8
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS. PRECIPITATION

60

50

40

30

20

50

60

"la

90

100

110

12A

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+Static Water Level

-High/Low 
Stal¡c Water Levels

HIGH13

firJIhrl¡

l¡

tf

L

Inilu
d

I

ir
I

I

T

f

t[I

tT

JI

,{
/

T

ll

I!
I

I¡I

lI
rl

tT

I

I\

I
,¡

J

J

10

20

30

4n

51



60

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WELL NORTH OAKS WEST #9

STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N6æ6000dó+É66@@NÈó60000doçç66@@ÈFúóôôooÈdNNmm{Éú660NN@óo
æ6ðæø6ôOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOddd

i õ: õ: ó: o: d:6:64 d< 6= o:6:6: o< 6:6:6< 6: o: ß:6: o:6: o:6: o:6< 6:6= 6: o:6: õ

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

+Static Water Level

- 
High/Low StaticWater Levels

0

10

20

30

40

50

U¡
-60
è
oo
970
@tEc¡
980I

90

100

110

r20

130

HIGH

!

ll.

ts

LOW

I

[,r\
a

ì
t

l1

t

.i.

I
I

urL

I

I

v

th

¡ì

a

In
V

I

\t
'ì[

I

tt¡ll

I

rì

l
r

I

T

Ia
I

I

tI

100

52



-ï

^,4

a

'\

3

fF
F

a

7

*

a

:Ê

,{
a-=

'

á
tF

a

.->

-¡|
I,\

!Í

=
t

a

)

--
No

o
o

o
o

o

ì=¡P6F
-

<
f

U
F

,¡ì
:¿

>
ðE¡a-
Þ

L
e>O

-r
zsj:3tffsr-s
3Ë>

s
H

t

6I-uer

8I-lnf
8r-u?r

/r-lnr
/1-uel
9t-lnf

9Ì-uef

çtlnt
çl-uÞ

f

ttlnt
þî-uer

€T
lnr

€T
-uef

zrlnl
zÍ-uel
T

IIN
f

rr-uei
0r-lnf

0r-uef

60-lnf

60-uet

80-lnf

80-uet

/0-lnf
/0-uer

90-lnf

90-uel

s0-lnf

90-uet

t0-lnf
t0-uer

€0-lnf

Ë
0-uer

z0-lnf

z0-uer

T
0-lnr

r0-uer

00-l nf

00-uer

66-lnf

66-uer

86-lnf

86-uer

L61nÍ

¿
6-uer

96-lnf

96-uer

s6-lnf

s6-uel

t6-lnf
t6-uer

€6-lnf

€6-uel

z6-lnf

76-ue|

r6-lnf

tr6-uel

061nf

06-uet

68lnf
68-uer

88lnf
88-uef

¿
81nf

zotrF
õ

u-9
É

a.6

<
5

lqzF<
Øtl

!ooJa6= .96ìJE.99
II

o
oo

oooo
o@

rælsãq ¡|l qrdao ¡ererûpunorg

ooooo
ooiN

ó
o

53



@
N

Þ
O

@
oo

oo
o

G
ro

un
dw

at
er

 D
ep

th
 (

ft 
bg

sl

6!
O

ø
oo

oo
À

@
oo

o
o

o

I - ñ' J - o É o f. É o o - @ o

lr ØÞ ôc ç> ù- oa -ñ 6Ò <
!

o=

--
l o z

Ju
l-8

7

Ja
n-

88

Ju
l-8

8

Ja
n-

89

Ju
l-8

9

Ja
n-

90

Ju
l-9

0

Ja
n-

91

Ju
l-9

1

Ja
n-

92

Ju
l-9

2

Ja
n-

93

Ju
l-9

3

Ja
n-

94

Ju
l-9

4

Ja
 n

-9
5

Ju
l-9

5

Ja
n-

96

Ju
l-9

6

Ja
n-

97

Ju
l-9

7

Ja
n-

98

Ju
l-9

8

Ja
n-

99

Ju
l-9

9

Ja
n-

00

Ju
l-0

0

Ja
n-

01

Ju
l-0

1

Ja
n-

02

Ju
l-0

2

Ja
n-

03

Ju
l-0

3

Ja
n-

04

Ju
l-0

4

Ja
n-

05

Ju
l-0

5

Ja
n-

06

Ju
l-0

6

Ja
n-

07

Ju
l-0

7

Ja
n-

08

Ju
l-0

8

Ja
n-

09

Ju
l-0

9

ia
n-

10

Ju
¡-

10

Ja
n-

11

Ju
l-1

1

!a
n-

L2

Ju
l-L

2

Ja
n-

13

Ju
l-1

3

Ja
n-

14

Ju
l-1

4

Ja
n-

15

Ju
l-1

5

Ja
n-

16

Ju
l-1

6

Ja
n-

17

Ju
l!7

Ja
n-

18

Ju
l-1

8

Ja
n-

19

n : a\ 
u)

l< ì= $l rm rl¡ ñ= rm dì
-

¡9
!

¡m rl- .læ ìÞ =
¡r

!6
1 I o ¿

o
o

o

N o - 6) -

I

t
-1

,
€

.Ð
-

, : a

ra
_

^-
l

7-

ê
.å

t ra
-^

g.
=

¡}

Þ
rt

f.J

- 7 a

-L

J
)

=
v-

l{

a

E
=

l
E

r¿
.*

^J

6

o

54



HIGH10

hi,tI[.â

t
l

T

çVÞ

LOW

I

I T \.rt\^

a
1

tt
t'
r

II
I
I

Idr

I

Ir

at
\

1t

I

rü

v

1I

ll

i

I
t

t¡

I

r!

fl

101

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEIL MITCHELL #5A
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

tsa@qqooddNNoa99ÐÐ99Nts6@ooooiaNNo99sÐ4@QÞNQQOOOOddNNóoSçoo@oÈÈæ6or?llT?e1e?e?eeqqqqeeqtl?e??99ee?ç?9?9?9?9e9çe+if nnnnnni+Ínnï1nrî
= E E E= E = E = E = E= E = E = E = E = E= E= E = E = E= E= E= E = E= E = ¡'= != i = E = E = E = E ã E = E = E = E= E

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

-,,a-Static Water Level

0

10

20

30

40

50

4¡
+60
3
Êt
oô
970
EìE
tr

980(,

90

100

120

130

- 
High/Low Stat¡c Water Levels

55



60

50

40

30

20

10

SCV WATER WELL MITCHELL #58
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N660000+m++n6@@NNæ6ô600dóÉ<66@@ÈÈ@óOOOOd+NñmmÉS66@ONÈ@óO6@6æ6ôOOOOOOOOOOô6ôO6ô6000000ÔoooooooooooooooddddddÈ

=E=!=E=E=!=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=E=¡=E=E=E=E=¡=E=E=E=E
IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

.+stätic water Level

- 
High/Low Static Water Levels

0

10

20

40

50

ú¡
e60

Èoô
9706tE
980I

90

100

110

!20

130

HIGHt4

I

I

LÍIþ.

1ÅI
L/

l

I
t

,¡

fr

U'
¡

a

rn

IlttV
¡

q7

56



60

50

40

20

10

SCV WATER WELL SAND CANYON #3
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

F666ôOOimÉ+66@@NNæ@O6OOddNNAA9SÐÐ@ONÈ€@qOOOddNNóm$S66O@NN6æO@@æ6@o6oooo6AqqqqqqAooooooooooooOOOOOOooooooo¡-ddaHd¡i¡¡d-ãe::¡-

= E = E = E = Ã = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = 4' = E = ¡ = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = ¡ = E = E = E = ! = E = E = E = E = E

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

-.a-Stãtic Water Level

10

20

30

40

50

Ð¡
-60
È
oo
970oìEcf
980
c'

90

100

110

720

130

HIGH9

lT. ri a ¡..-tt tt ,1
ï\

Ir

t

ul
a?

I

I¡
i¡ .&

|lì

t
!l

I

I\

I

IJ
I

I

u

tr

I

1r\

a

lr

r
I

I

I

lnÂ

- 
High/Low Static Water Levels

57



60

50

40

20

10

0

SCl/ WATER WELL LOST CANYON #24
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

ts6@OOOOdJNN6O++66@@FN@€OOOOddNNóñ$Sh6@@NNæOOOOOddNNOm${hh@@FFæ@O
ó6Ð6ô6o6ôOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOÔOOHdd*diÈ

= E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = s' = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = E = ! = E = E = ! = E = E = ! = E = E = E = E = E = E

:ANNUAL PRECIPITATION

..a-Static Water Level

0

10

20

30

40

50

ú¡
s60
!
Ê
oô
910
6ì
!

980(,

90

100

720

130

I]IGHL2

In
i

T

L*

2I

i1I
7

L

I\
ìI

rl

!
t

a

t

I

1

¡¡. tt Jì

t

t

ti

tI
I

I

I

V

L
I

ll

ll

)
I

I
a

Õ

i

IJl

1

¡

l

I
I

t10

- 
High/Low Stat¡c Water Levels

58



HIGH10

g, ,ti 
^ 

[

I

\r

t^t
I
I

I

LOW

Ttif

I

'l¡t

i

tI

I

I
I¡J

r
I

lû

t

t1 fi
ur

ìl

u

vr

I

r

5

I

I

I

lJr \

T
l\,ñ

I

t

\-l

tI
I

I

¡

I

t,
t

\l

113

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

SCV WATER WEIL IOST CANYON #2
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

N@@OôOOêdNNóóç+Ð4@@NN6€OOOOdÈNNOm$dnh@ONNæóOOOOddNNmm++66@OÈNÐóOo6æ6600000000000000000000000000000ôooooÔooooodddddiådiÈÈ ='=F: õ:6: o: õ: o: o:6: d= 6: o:6= 6= d= 6: d= o= d: ñ:6= d= õ:6: õ:6: o:6< 6:6:6: o: d

:ANNUAL PRECIPITATION

...,,a-Stat¡c Water Level

- 
High/Low Static Water Levels

0

10

20

30

40

50

-60ú¡
7to
è
o6
bso
o
3E
5go
o
(,

100

rlo

720

130

740

150

59



SCl/ WATER WEIL P4

STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

40

10

20

30

40

50

60

30

20

¡60

'70

3

980
0

10

90

100

110

t20

130

140

:ANNUAL PRECIPIIAfION

-a-Static Water Level

- 

H¡gh/Low Stat¡c Water Levels

HIGHT6

\

L

r

lw

I

t

\fl
I

II

\f
f

V

T'
i

V
t

u

t¡
T

v

I

ì¡. t.

I

¡.

u
I

t
I

,\,

.t
i,

îL

I

I

I

tì

113

60



50

40

30

20

10

SO/ WATER WELL P3
STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

ààsËss883ssâãã333s33s88ààà363SEEEEËÈëÐSBðëË€êS€ÞÞÞqÇ+qqÎ?qFìììqii+iiiiiììì::
iÏËËi9ËË¿-'.r¡:ÄËs!årÊ!åÉÉ1ËÈåÉr-l¡Èås"É=Eå3È:oËËÈ.å.g"ÊÉÄgËgåÉÊË.ås"ÊË¡gsg:uË¡!.å*"ËÉågË'Ô5u><--zqøL

-ANNUAL 
PRÉCIPITATION

-a-Static Water Level

- 

High/Low Static Water Levels

10

20

30

40

50

o
b70
-!

g80
0

100

110

720

130

140

HIGH18

tI

t

/\J

I

I

ILÂ
\¡

I
I

rl
I

tTN

,l
a

I

1

,î

7
I

¡
I

r

I

f

u

t

I

L
--'¡

a
¡..

^,

\

,v
114

61



SCV WATER WELL P5

STATIC WATER LEVEL VS PRECIPITATION

50

20

10

40

30

10

20

30

40

50

50

70

80

90

100

110

xzo

130

140

ììçÇÇ+888õñqñqiiö$qiîiBìììiiqîÇÇÇÇçÇÇÇEEëëÇcÐHFÞÞÐBë8s33FiFs$ìi+ìrpFssHìììFïiËÈåËå¡Ë3.å*"ÊiÉgËËå¡¡Ë.å*"iËÊÈËË:uËË3.å*"ÊËÊågÊåË¡3"ååÉiÄgsÊ¿*EÊÈ.ås'ÊÈÊggËåËi!.å*'ÉÈÄgs

IANNUAL PRECIPITATION

.+Static Water Level

- 

High/Low Static Wãter Levels

HIGH

t

t

)w

I

J:ll|

I

I

T
J

lt'(
I

¡qg

I

I

115

62



TII

-t

,¿
s

q*
a

!

'.J F
-

7

:lt
â

I

!

-.-t

>
f

¿
i

¡tÞ4

I
L

o

lsãq U
l q¡dðO

 ¡ã¡Þ
À

puno¡g

¿oÈs
dùa-ù
JLU
JTuo-
3SÉ

r
u 

l¡J
h><

S
3s>

ts
tJS
ø

sIFÉ

8t-rro
8I-Á

Þ
t/'t

1t-rac
¿

rlnf
¿

T
-qål

9r-das

9r-rdv
sr-^oN

sT
-unf

9I-U
Ê

f

Þ
r-ãnv

Þ
r-rÞ

tA

€I-rro
€r-^en
zT

-r¿
o

zrlnr
zI-qãl
rr-dàs
T

r-rdv

0¡-^oN

0r-unt

O
T

-U
P

Í

60-3nv

60ieN
80ìro
80-^Þ

u{

¿
0-rào

¿
0lnr

¿
o-qãl

9o-dès

90-rdv

ç0-^oN

so-unl

ç0-uef

üo-ãnv

'O
JÞ

IA
€0-rro

€o-Á
Þ

u{

z0-trèo

¿
01nr

zo-qãr

ro-dês

to-rdv
00-^oN

00-unl

00-uP
f

66-ãnv

66JE
N

86-rro
g6-Á

eN

¿
6-rãc

¿
61nr

L6-qët

96'dãs

96-rdv

56-^oN

s6-unI

s6-uÞ
Í

ü6-B
nv

t6leN
€6-rro

€6-^Þ
tA

z6-rãc

z61nt

z6-qãl

r6-dàs

I6-JdV

06-^oN

06-uhf

06-uef

6g-ãnv

68-iP
y{

88-pO
g8-^Þ

y't

l8-ra0
t81n1

zoFEolzzI

!3E]os.90
II

63



[This page intentionally left blank.] 

64



Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency 
Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) Construction Status Report 

As of February 15, 2019 

Project Contractor Original 
Contract 
Amount 

Change 
Orders to 

Date 

% Change 
Orders 

Current 
Contract 
Amount 

Scheduled 
Completion 

Estimated 
% of Work 
Completed 

Status 

Foothill Feeder 
Turnout  

GSE 
Construction 

$2,691,300  $260,459 9.7% $2,951,759 March 31, 2019 92% Connections to MWD and 
SCVWA lines are scheduled for 
February 2019. 

Well E-17 and 
Water 
Improvements 

Staats 
Construction, 
Padilla 
Electric, and 
General 
Pump 

$571,734 $0 0% $571,734 June 30, 2019 15% Contractor is acquiring 
materials.   

Magic Mountain 
Pipeline Phase 4 

FivePoint / 
Toro 
Enterprises 

$3,084,725 $0 0% $3,084,725 July 22, 2019 5% Construction submittals and 
pipe fabrication are in progress. 

Magic Mountain 
Pipeline Phase 5 

FivePoint / 
Toro 
Enterprises 

$3,269,978.85 $0 0% $3,269,978.85 TBD 1% Execution of construction 
contract documents is in 
progress. 

ITEM NO. 
4 

65



[This page intentionally left blank.] 

66



Engineering and Operations Committee 
Planning Calendar

FY 2018/19

C = Completed Item
P = Planned Item Page 1 of 2 2/27/2019

Item
PowerPoint 
Presentation 
(Y/N/Length)

Ju
ly

 3
 B

oa
rd

 
C

AN
C

EL
LE

D
Ju

ly
 5

 C
om

m
 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

Au
g 

2 
C

om
m

Au
g 

7 
Bo

ar
d

Se
pt

 4
 B

oa
rd

Se
pt

 6
 C

om
m

Se
pt

 1
8 

Bo
ar

d

O
ct

 2
 B

oa
rd

O
ct

 3
 C

om
m

N
ov

 1
 C

om
m

   
   

   
   

  
C

AN
C

EL
LE

D

N
ov

 6
 B

oa
rd

 

D
ec

 4
 B

oa
rd

D
ec

 1
0 

C
om

m

D
ec

 1
8 

Bo
ar

d

Ja
n 

2 
Bo

ar
d

Ja
n 

3 
C

om
m

   
  

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

Fe
b 

5 
Bo

ar
d

Fe
b 

7 
C

om
m

M
ar

ch
 5

 B
oa

rd

M
ar

ch
 7

 C
om

m

Ap
ril

 2
 B

oa
rd

Ap
ril

 4
 C

om
m

Ap
ril

 3
0 

Bo
ar

d

M
ay

 2
 C

om
m

Ju
ne

 4
 B

oa
rd

Ju
ne

 6
 C

om
m

Ju
ly

 2
 B

oa
rd

1 Monthly Committee Planning Calendar None C C C C C P P P P
2 CIP Construction Status Report None C C C C C P P P P
3 Monthly Operations and Production Report None C C C C C P P P P
4 Third Party Funded Agreements Quarterly Report None C C C P
5 Quarterly Safety Program Presentation Yes 15 min C C C C P

6
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Inspection 
Services for Magic Mountain Pipeline No. 4

Yes 10 min C C

7 Approve Community Workforce Agreement None C C C

8
Recommend Approval of a Change Order to 
Contract with GSE Construction to Increase Budget 
for Foothill Feeder Connection Construction

Yes 10 min C C

9
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for final design of the Magic Mountain Pipeline 
No. 6

Yes 10 min C C

10

Recommend Approval of a Change Order with GSE 
Construction, Increase Vali Cooper's budget for 
Construction Management Services and increase 
MWDSC's Work Authorization for the Foothill Feeder 
Connection Project

Yes 10 min C C

11
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Inspection 
Services for Magic Mountain Pipeline No. 5

Yes 10 min C C

12 Update on Recycled Water Program Yes 10 min C P

13 Update on Perchlorate Related Activities - V201, 
V205, Replacement Wells, etc. Yes 10 min C

14 Quarterly Update on VOC Litigation Status - Closed 
Session None P P

15 Foothill Feeder Connection Construction Update Yes 5 min P

16
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD to Recoat Roof Interior 
of Honby Tank #1

Yes 10 min P P

17
Review Proposed FY 2019/20 and FY 2020/21 Major 
Capital Projects (FY 2019/20 and FY 2020/21 
Budget Preparation)

TBD P

18 Recommend the purchase of a replacement dump 
truck TBD P P

19
Follow Up Review Proposed FY 2019/20 and FY 
2020/21 Major Capital Projects, if needed (FY 
2019/20 and FY 2020/21 Budget Preparation)

TBD P

20
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Replacement 
Wells Construction

TBD P P

21

Recommend Approval of Resolution Authorizing 
SCVWA to Execute Consolidation and Water 
Service Agreement, and Financing Agreement for 
Construction of Pipeline to the Los Angeles 
Residential Community

TBD P P

22
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Pipeline to the Los 
Angeles Residential Community

TBD
Moved to 

FY 
2019/20

Moved to 
FY 

2019/20

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

67

noliphant
Item No. 5



Engineering and Operations Committee 
Planning Calendar

FY 2018/19

C = Completed Item
P = Planned Item Page 2 of 2 2/27/2019

Item
PowerPoint 
Presentation 
(Y/N/Length)

Ju
ly

 3
 B

oa
rd

 
C

AN
C

EL
LE

D
Ju

ly
 5

 C
om

m
 

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

Au
g 

2 
C

om
m

Au
g 

7 
Bo

ar
d

Se
pt

 4
 B

oa
rd

Se
pt

 6
 C

om
m

Se
pt

 1
8 

Bo
ar

d

O
ct

 2
 B

oa
rd

O
ct

 3
 C

om
m

N
ov

 1
 C

om
m

   
   

   
   

  
C

AN
C

EL
LE

D

N
ov

 6
 B

oa
rd

 

D
ec

 4
 B

oa
rd

D
ec

 1
0 

C
om

m

D
ec

 1
8 

Bo
ar

d

Ja
n 

2 
Bo

ar
d

Ja
n 

3 
C

om
m

   
  

C
AN

C
EL

LE
D

Fe
b 

5 
Bo

ar
d

Fe
b 

7 
C

om
m

M
ar

ch
 5

 B
oa

rd

M
ar

ch
 7

 C
om

m

Ap
ril

 2
 B

oa
rd

Ap
ril

 4
 C

om
m

Ap
ril

 3
0 

Bo
ar

d

M
ay

 2
 C

om
m

Ju
ne

 4
 B

oa
rd

Ju
ne

 6
 C

om
m

Ju
ly

 2
 B

oa
rd

23
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for West Ranch 
Recycled Water Main Extension (Phase 2D) Project

TBD
Moved to 

FY 
2019/20

Moved to 
FY 

2019/20

24
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Washwater Return 
and Sludge Systems Project

TBD
Moved to 

FY 
2019/20

Moved to 
FY 

2019/20

25
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Recycled Water 
Vista Canyon (Phase 2B) Tank

TBD
Moved to 

FY 
2019/20

Moved to 
FY 

2019/20

26
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for final design of the Groundwater Treatment 
Improvements (VOC Treatment)

TBD
Moved to 

FY 
2019/20

Moved to 
FY 

2019/20

27 Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for final design of the Magic Mountain Reservoir TBD P P

28
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Inspection 
Services for Magic Mountain Pipeline No. 6

TBD P P

29
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
TBD for final design of the Replacement Wells On-
Site Pipeline/Infrastructure

TBD P P

30
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Replacement 
Wells Commerce Center Drive Pipeline

TBD P P

31
Recommend approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Recycled Water 
Vista Canyon (Phase 2B) Pipelines

TBD P P

32
Recommend Approval of Construction of a New 2.5 
MG Deane Tank and Cost Sharing Agreement with 
Developer

TBD
Moved to 

FY 
2019/20

Moved to 
FY 

2019/20

33

Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for New Intertie and 
Pressure Regulating Station with Newhall County 
Water District at Gary Street 

TBD
Moved to 

FY 
2019/20

Moved to 
FY 

2019/20

34
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Pipeline in 
Rainbow Glen Drive

TBD
Move to 

FY 
2019/20

Move to 
FY 

2019/20

35
Recommend Approval of Construction of a New 
Deane Zone Pump Station and Cost Sharing 
Agreement with Developer

TBD
Moved to 

FY 
2019/20

Moved to 
FY 

2019/20

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

C
A
N
C
E
L
L
E
D

68


	Agenda
	Item 2
	Item 3
	Item 4
	Item 5



