
SCV
UATER

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that l, Tom Campbell, Ghair of the Engineering and Operations

Committee, haVeialled a SPECIAL MEETING of the Agencyrs Engineering and

Operations Committee.

Said SPEGIAL MEETING of the Engineering and Operations Committee to be held on:

Thursday, October '10,2019 AT 5:30 P.M.

Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency

26521Summit Circle

Santa Clarita, California 91350

Training Room

Enclosed with and as part of this Notice and Call is an Agenda for the meeting

Signed

roL ell, r

Date: to

27294 BOUOUET CANyON ROAD . SANTA CLARtTA, CALIFORNIA 91350-2173 . 661 297.16A0. FAX 661 297.1611

website address: www.yourscvwater.com



     
 

 

27234 BOUQUET CANYON ROAD •  SANTA CLARITA,  CALIFORNIA 91350-2173 •  661 297•1600 •  FAX 661 297•1611 
we bs i te  add ress :  www.yo u rsc vwa te r . co m  

 
 
  
 
 
 
Date: September 24, 2019 
 
To: Engineering and Operations Committee  
 Tom Campbell, Chair 
 Ed Colley 
 William Cooper   
 Gary Martin 
 Lynne Plambeck 
  
From: Brian J. Folsom, Chief Engineer 
 Keith Abercrombie, Chief Operating Officer 
 
 
A special meeting of the Engineering & Operations Committee is scheduled to meet on 
Thursday, October 10, 2019 at 5:30 PM at Summit Circle located at 26521 Summit Circle, 
Santa Clarita, CA 91350 in the Training Room. 
 
 

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA 
 

ITEM    PAGE 
 
1. Public Comments  

2.   * Recommend Approval to Purchase a Backhoe-Replacement Unit 
No. 15 

3 
 

3.   * Recommend Approval of (1) a Resolution for Construction Contract and 
Management Funding to The Newhall Land and Farming Company, 
LLC, (2) a Work Authorization to Michael Baker International for 
Engineering Services During Construction, and (3) a Work 
Authorization to Cannon Corporation for Inspection Services for the 
Magic Mountain Pipeline Phase 6A Project 
 

5 

4.   * Operations and Production Report 11 

5.   * Capital Improvement Projects Construction Status Report 69  

6.   * Committee Planning Calendar 71   

7.    General Report on Treatment, Distribution, Operations and 
Maintenance Services Section Activities 

 

8. General Report on Engineering Services Section Activities  

1



September 24, 2019 
Page 2 of 2 
 

 

9. Adjournment   

 
 * Indicates attachments 

 To be distributed 
 
 

NOTICES: 
 
 
Any person may make a request for a disability-related modification or accommodation needed 
for that person to be able to participate in the public meeting by telephoning (661) 297-1600, or 
writing to Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency at 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road, Santa Clarita, CA 
91350.  Requests must specify the nature of the disability and the type of accommodation 
requested.  A telephone number or other contact information should be included so that Agency 
staff may discuss appropriate arrangements.  Persons requesting a disability-related 
accommodation should make the request with adequate time before the meeting for the Agency 
to provide the requested accommodation. 
 
Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.5, non-exempt public records that relate to open 
session agenda items and are distributed to a majority of the Board less than seventy-two (72) 
hours prior to the meeting will be available for public inspection at the Santa Clarita Valley 
Water Agency, located at 27234 Bouquet Canyon Road, Santa Clarita, California 91350, during 
regular business hours.  When practical, these public records will also be made available on the 
Agency’s Internet Website, accessible at http://www.yourscvwater.com.  
 
Posted on September 30, 2019. 

2

egallo
Matt Stone initials



 

 

COMMITTEE MEMORANDUM 
 
 
 

              
 
SUMMARY 
 
Staff recommends the purchase of one (1) Backhoe as Replacement for Unit No. 15. 
 
DISCUSSION 
 
The Agency currently owns and operates seven (7) construction backhoes. These backhoes are 
heavily used in the repair and replacement of water mains and services. Depending on the 
operational activities of any given work week, backhoes are used as frequently as daily, and 
typically not less than several times per week. 
 
The Agency has experienced increased usage of its construction equipment since they are now 
providing service across the Regional Division and all three Retail Divisions. Unit 15 is a 1999 
vintage backhoe with over 1000 hours of use. It will also not meet new California Air Resources 
Board standards taking effect in 2020. 
 
Staff solicitated Bids and reviewed three (3) proposals.  
  

Vendor Brand Total* 

Scott Equipment New Holland B110C $99,600 

Berchtold Equipment Co. New Holland B110C $102,000 

Coastal Tractor New Holland B110C $152,000 

 *Price rounded up to nearest hundred 
 
FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS 
 
The estimate for the replacement of Unit No.15 is $99,600. Replacement of NWD’s Unit No. 15 
was included in the Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency – Newhall Division’s 2019/2020 Fiscal 
Year Equipment Replacement Budget and there are adequate funds remaining for this 
purchase.  
 
 
 

DATE: September 23, 2019 

TO: Engineering and Operations Committee 

FROM: Mike Alvord  
Director of Operations and Maintenance  

SUBJECT: Recommend Approval to Purchase a Backhoe-Replacement Unit No. 15 

3

egallo
Item No 2



 

 

RECOMMENDATION 
 
That the Engineering and Operations Committee recommends the Board of Directors authorize 
the General Manager to purchase one (1) replacement backhoe in an amount not to exceed 
$99,600. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 
 

4



 

 

COMMITTEE MEMORANDUM 
 
 

              
 
SUMMARY 
 
The Magic Mountain Pipeline Phase 6A (Phase 6A Pipeline) project has been advertised for 
construction bids. Bids have been received and staff is recommending approval of construction 
contract and construction management funding to The Newhall Land and Farming Company, 
LLC (Newhall Land). Staff is recommending approval of a work authorization to Michael Baker 
International (MBI) for engineering services during construction and approval of a work 
authorization to Cannon Corporation (Cannon) for inspection services.  
 
DISCUSSION 
 
The Agency’s Capital Improvement Program includes construction of new pipelines to extend its 
existing Magic Mountain Pipeline to the future Magic Mountain Reservoir located in the Mission 
Village development. The pipeline extension will be constructed in four phases (Phases 4, 5, 
6A, and 6B) based on the Mission Village development road construction schedule. On August 
1, 2018, the Agency executed the Magic Mountain Water Pipeline Installation Agreement 
(Agreement) with Newhall Land. Under the terms of the Agreement, Newhall Land will install the 
Phase 6A Pipeline as a part of the road improvements and the Agency will reimburse Newhall 
Land for construction costs. 
 
The Phase 6A Pipeline is approximately 3,300 feet long and 42-inches in diameter. As shown 
on the attached map, the pipeline will be installed within Magic Mountain Parkway 
(approximately 500 feet) and within Westridge Parkway(approximately 2,800 feet). The project 
was advertised for construction bids by Newhall Land on August 27, 2019.   
 
On September 11, 2019, three bids were received by Newhall Land. A summary of the bids is 
presented below:   
 

Bidder Bidder Location Total Bid Price 
Toro Enterprises Inc. Oxnard, CA $7,168,844.85 
Blois Construction Inc. Oxnard, CA $7,494,173.00 
Sam Hill & Sons Inc. Ventura, CA $9,450,967.60 

 

DATE: September 16, 2019 
 

TO: Engineering and Operations Committee 
 

FROM: Brian J. Folsom, P.E. 
Chief Engineer 

SUBJECT: Recommend Approval of (1) a Resolution for Construction Contract and 
Management Funding to The Newhall Land and Farming Company, LLC, (2) a 
Work Authorization to Michael Baker International for Engineering Services During 
Construction and (3) a Work Authorization to Cannon Corporation for Inspection 
Services for the Magic Mountain Pipeline Phase 6A Project 

5

egallo
Item No 3

egallo
Brian Folsom initials



 

 

Newhall Land and Agency staff evaluated the submitted bids. The apparent responsive low bid 
was from Toro Enterprises Inc. (Toro) for a total of $7,168,844.85. The engineer’s estimate for 
the project is $6,545,939. Toro is a licensed Class A contractor in the State of California and is 
registered with the Department of Industrial Relations.  
 
The Agency’s Purchasing Policy allows the General Manager to approve change orders up to 
four percent (4%) of the original contract amount, however, the Board may grant a different 
change order authority on a project specific basis. Newhall Land will manage the construction 
contract of the Phase 6A Pipeline as part of the overall road development. Since it is anticipated 
that there may be a limited time for change order processing and approval, staff is 
recommending increasing the General Manager’s Change Order Authority from four percent 
(4%) to ten percent (10%) of the original contract amount.  
 
Staff requested the engineering design consultant, MBI, to provide a proposal for professional 
engineering services during construction. MBI services include attending various construction 
meetings, performing construction observation site visits, responding to contractor’s request for 
information and clarifications, reviewing contractor submittals for conformance to the project’s 
technical aspects, reviewing request for quotes and preparing as-built drawings. 
 
Staff also solicited proposals for inspection services. Staff is recommending Cannon for the 
work. The general scope of work includes providing inspection, overall construction coordination 
and material testing. 
 
CEQA Determination 
 
The proposed action was previously evaluated by the Castaic Lake Water Agency’s (CLWA) 
Board of Directors. On February 11, 2015, CLWA, as a Responsible Agency under CEQA, 
certified the Mission Village Final Environmental Impact Report (Final EIR) and adopted the 
Lead Agency’s (the County of Los Angeles) findings, the Statement of Overriding 
Considerations and the Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Programs with the adoption of 
Resolution No. 3023. CLWA filed the Notice of Determination with the Los Angeles County 
Clerk’s Office and the State Clearinghouse on February 24, 2015. There are no substantial 
changes to the project and no further CEQA documentation is necessary for the Board to act 
with regards to the proposed actions.  
 
FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS 
 
The Agency will reimburse Newhall Land for construction costs and the Agency shall pay 
Newhall Land for construction management and miscellaneous costs for permits, construction 
survey and geotechnical testing. Toro’s construction bid is $7,168,844.85. Newhall Land’s 
budget for construction management and miscellaneous costs (permits, construction survey, 
and geotechnical testing) is an amount not to exceed $320,000. MBI’s budget for engineering 
services during construction is an amount not to exceed $150,000 and the work will be 
performed on a time and expense basis. Cannon’s budget for inspection services is an amount 
not to exceed $510,000. Cannon’s services will be performed on a time and materials basis.  
 
This project is funded in the Agency’s FY 2019/20 Budget for the Magic Mountain Pipeline No. 6 
Project. The project’s total estimated cost, including engineering, construction management, 
construction, inspection and miscellaneous costs, is $11,105,000. As of September 19, 2019, 
the project’s total expenses are $217,064. 
 
  

6



 

 

RECOMMENDATION 
 
That the Engineering and Operations Committee recommends that the Board of Directors (1) 
approve the attached resolution awarding funding in an amount not to exceed $7,168,844.85 
for construction costs and an amount not to exceed $320,000 for construction management 
and miscellaneous costs to The Newhall Land and Farming Company, LLC, and authorize the 
General Manager to execute construction change orders up to ten percent (10%) of the 
original construction contract, (2) authorize the General Manager to execute a work 
authorization with Michael Baker International for an amount not to exceed $150,000 for 
engineering services during construction and (3) authorize the General Manager to execute a 
work authorization with Cannon Corporation for an amount not to exceed $510,000 for 
inspection services for the Magic Mountain Pipeline Phase 6A project.  
 
ES 
 
Attachments 

7

egallo
Matt Stone initials



2

 42‐inch diameter pipeline, approx. 3,300 feet long.
 Pipe appurtenances (valves, air‐vacuum valves, pump‐outs, etc.) 

Magic Mountain Pipeline Phase 6A
Location and Description

Magic Mountain 
Amusement Park

8



 

 

RESOLUTION NO. SCV-XXX 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OF THE SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER AGENCY 

APPROVING FUNDING FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  
AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 

TO THE NEWHALL LAND AND FARMING COMPANY, LLC, 
FOR THE MAGIC MOUNTAIN PIPELINE PHASE 6A PROJECT  

 
WHEREAS, Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency (SCVWA) desires to take steps to 
increase the reliability of its existing water system; and 
 
WHEREAS, SCVWA’s Capital Improvement Program includes new pipelines to extend 
the Agency’s existing Magic Mountain Pipeline to the future Magic Mountain Reservoir, 
located in The Newhall Land and Farming Company, LLC, (Newhall Land)’s Mission 
Village project; and 
 
WHEREAS, Newhall Land is constructing the Mission Village project, and would like to 
install/construct SCVWA’s new pipelines in four phases, Magic Mountain Pipeline 
Phases 4, 5, 6A and 6B, as part of Newhall Land’s road improvements, subject to 
SCVWA’s reimbursement; and 
 
WHEREAS, any agreement with Newhall Land regarding the Mission Village project is 
independent of SCVWA’s pre-existing plans to construct the pipeline as part of 
SCVWA’s Capital Improvement Program to ensure a reliable supply of water; and 
 
WHEREAS, Castaic Lake Water Agency (CLWA), as a CEQA Responsible Agency, filed 
the Notice of Determination with the Los Angeles County Clerk’s Office and the State 
Clearinghouse on February 24, 2015 and there are no substantial changes to the project, 
and no further CEQA documentation is necessary for the Board to act with regards to the 
proposed actions; and 
 
WHEREAS, the General Manager executed the Magic Mountain Water Pipeline Installation 
Agreement with Newhall Land for the construction of the Magic Mountain Pipeline Phases 
4-6 on August 1, 2018; and   
 
WHEREAS, all bid proposals submitted to the Newhall Land, pursuant to the Magic 
Mountain Water Pipeline Installation Agreement, and the Agency’s construction contract 
documents, as amended by Addenda, were received by Newhall Land on Wednesday, 
September 11, 2019 by 2:00 p.m., in full accordance with the law and Newhall Land’s 
customary procedures; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Directors finds, after considering the opinion of staff, that the 
total bid of Toro Enterprises Inc. in the amount of $7,168,844.85 is the lowest 
responsible bid of three bids submitted, and that said bid substantially meets the 
requirements of said construction contract documents as amended by Addenda; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Agency’s Purchasing Policy allows the General Manager to approve 
change orders up to four percent (4%) of the original contract amount and the Board of 
Directors may grant a different change authority on a project-specific basis; and 
 

9



 

 

WHEREAS, it is in the Agency’s best interest that the Board of Directors change the 
General Manger’s Change Order Authority for this project from four percent (4%) to ten 
percent (10%); and 
 
WHEREAS, under the terms of the Magic Mountain Water Pipeline Installation 
Agreement, Newhall Land will perform the construction management and miscellaneous 
construction support services for this project in an amount not to exceed $320,000. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Agency’s Board of Directors does 
authorize its General Manager to accept said low bid and does therefore authorize the 
Agency’s General Manager or its Chief Engineer to approve the funding to Newhall Land 
for a reimbursement to Toro Enterprises Inc., hereby found to be the “lowest responsible 
bidder” for the Magic Mountain Pipeline Phase 6A Project pursuant to said Agency’s 
construction contract documents, as amended by Addenda, for a total construction 
budget not to exceed $7,168,844.85. 
 
RESOLVED FURTHER that the Agency’s Board of Directors does authorize its General 
Manager or its Chief Engineer to approve change orders up to ten percent (10%) of the 
original construction contract amount for the Magic Mountain Pipeline Phase 6A Project 
with details of all construction change orders being reported to the Board of Directors.  
 
RESOLVED FURTHER that the Agency’s Board of Directors does authorize its General 
Manager or its Chief Engineer to approve the funding to Newhall Land for construction 
management and miscellaneous construction support services for the Magic Mountain 
Pipeline Phase 6A Project pursuant to the Magic Mountain Water Pipeline Installation 
Agreement in an amount not to exceed $320,000. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10



11

egallo
Item No 4



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

§̈¦5

§̈¦5

·|}þ14

·|}þ126

·|}þ14

 

S
a
n
ta

 C
la

ra
 R

iv
e
r

SAUGUS 2

SAUGUS 1

SCWD
CLARK

SCWD
GUIDA

SCWD
LOST CYN 2A

SCWD
LOST CYN 2

SCWD
SAND CYN

SCWD
MITCHEL 5B

SCWD
MITCHEL 5A

SCWD
SIERRA

SCWD
NORTH OAKS EAST

SCWD
SANTA CLARA

SCWD
HONBY

SCWD
VALLEY CENTER

SCWD
NORTH OAKS CENTRAL

Santa Clara River

VWD
D

VWD
N

VWD
U6

VWD
N-7

VWD
207

VWD
W-9

VWD
201

VWD
Q-2

VWD
T-7

VWD
N-8

VWD
S-8

VWD
S-6

VWD
205

VWD
206

VWD
160

VWD
W-11

VWD
W-10

VWD
E-15

VWD
U4

VWD
S-7

NWD
P4

NWD
P3

NWD
P1

NWD
C7

NWD
C1

NWD
C2

NWD
N12

NWD
N13

NWD
P5

Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI,

Esri China (Hong Kong), swisstopo, © OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community

Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
Production Wells

±
0 21

Miles

Legend

Well Site & Aquifer

! Alluvium

! Saugus

Created by

SCV Water GIS Dept.

4 JUNE 2019

L:\GIS\Data\Doug\Mike_Alvord_maps

23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55



56



57



58



59



60



61



62



63



64



65



66



67



[This page infentionally left blank.]

68



 

Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency 
Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) Construction Status Report 

As of September 15, 2019 
 

Project Contractor Original 
Contract 
Amount

Change 
Orders to 

Date

% Change 
Orders 

Current 
Contract 
Amount

Scheduled 
Completion 

Estimated 
% of Work 
Completed

Status 

Foothill Feeder 
Turnout  

GSE 
Construction 

$2,691,300  $260,459 9.7% $2,951,759 October 31, 2019 98% Construction is complete.  
Testing and start-up will take 
place during October 2019.     

Well E-17 and 
Water 
Improvements 

Staats 
Construction, 
Padilla 
Electric, and 
General 
Pump 

$571,734 $0 0% $571,734 October 31, 2019 98% Construction in progress.  

Magic Mountain 
Pipeline Phase 4* 

FivePoint / 
Toro 
Enterprises 

$3,084,725 $187,586.20 6.1% $3,272,311.20 October 31, 2019 95% Construction in progress. 

Magic Mountain 
Pipeline Phase 5 

FivePoint / 
Toro 
Enterprises 

$3,269,978.85 $0 0% $3,269,978.85 October 31, 2019 90% Construction in progress. 

Honby Tank No. 1 
– Recoat Roof 
Interior/Exterior 
and Interior Spot 
Repair 

Olympus and 
Associates 

$338,848 $11,000  3.2% $349,848 October 18, 2019 70% Construction in progress. 

 

*As of August 30, 2019, expenditures for Kennedy/Jenks Consultants’ inspection services work authorization are $374,820 (97%) of the Board authorized amount of $386,200 

69

egallo
Item No 5



[This page infentionally left blank.]

70



Engineering and Operations Committee 
Planning Calendar

FY 2019/20

Item
PowerPoint 

Presentation 
(Y/N/Length)

Ju
l 1

1 
C

om
m

Au
g 

1 
C

om
m

Au
g 

6 
Bo

ar
d

Se
p 

3 
Bo

ar
d

Se
p 

5 
C

om
m

O
ct

 1
 B

oa
rd

O
ct

 1
0 

C
om

m

N
ov

 5
 B

oa
rd

N
ov

 7
 C

om
m

D
ec

 3
 B

oa
rd

 

D
ec

 5
 C

om
m

Ja
n 

2 
C

om
m

Ja
n 

7 
Bo

ar
d

Fe
b 

4 
Bo

ar
d

Fe
b 

6 
C

om
m

M
ar

 3
 B

oa
rd

M
ar

 5
 C

om
m

Ap
r 2

 C
om

m

Ap
r 7

 B
oa

rd

M
ay

 5
 B

oa
rd

M
ay

 7
 C

om
m

Ju
n 

2 
Bo

ar
d

Ju
n 

4 
C

om
m

Ju
l 7

 B
oa

rd

1 Monthly Committee Planning Calendar None C C C P P P P P P P P P

2 CIP Construction Status Report None C C C P P P P P P P P P

3 Monthly Operations and Production Report None C C C P P P P P P P P P

4 Third Party Funded Agreements Quarterly Report None C P P P

5 Quarterly Safety Program Presentation Yes 15 min C P P P

6 Annual Safety Program Update (FY 18-19) Yes 15 min C

7 Recommend Approval of New Golden Triangle 
Modular Lease

None C C

8 Tour of Earl Schmidt Filtration Plant None C

9
Recommend Approval of the Purchase of a Chlorine 
Scrubber System for the Rio Vista Water Treatment 
Plant

None C P

10

Recommend Approval for an Agreement Amendment 
to The Newhall Land and Farming Company, LLC, for 
the Magic Mountain Water Pipeline Installation 
Agreement 

None C P

11

Approve Bidding and Purchasing of Treatment 
Vessels and a Final Design Work Authorization for 
Kennedy Jenks Consultants for the N Wells PFAS 
Treatment

None P

12

Approve Bidding and Purchasing of Treatment 
Vessels and a Final Design Work Authorization for 
Kennedy Jenks Consultants for Q2 Well Perchlorate 
Treatment

None P

13 Approve Receiving and Filing the Public Notification 
of PFOS and PFOA Notification Level Exceedances None P

14
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Inspection 
Services for Magic Mountain Pipeline No. 6A

TBD P P

15 Recommend Approval to Purchase a Backhoe-
Replacement Unit No. 15 None P P

17
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Contract to TBD for Newhall Tank 2 Recoat and 
Repairs

None P P

16
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract for Recycled Water Vista 
Canyon (Phase 2B) Pipelines

TBD P P

18
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Replacement 
Wells Commerce Center Drive Pipeline

TBD P P

19
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for West Ranch 
Recycled Water Main Extension (Phase 2D) Project

TBD P P   

C = Completed Item
P = Planned Item Page 1 of 2 9/30/2019

71

egallo
Item No 6



Engineering and Operations Committee 
Planning Calendar

FY 2019/20

Item
PowerPoint 

Presentation 
(Y/N/Length)

Ju
l 1

1 
C

om
m

Au
g 

1 
C

om
m

Au
g 

6 
Bo

ar
d

Se
p 

3 
Bo

ar
d

Se
p 

5 
C

om
m

O
ct

 1
 B

oa
rd

O
ct

 1
0 

C
om

m

N
ov

 5
 B

oa
rd

N
ov

 7
 C

om
m

D
ec

 3
 B

oa
rd

 

D
ec

 5
 C

om
m

Ja
n 

2 
C

om
m

Ja
n 

7 
Bo

ar
d

Fe
b 

4 
Bo

ar
d

Fe
b 

6 
C

om
m

M
ar

 3
 B

oa
rd

M
ar

 5
 C

om
m

Ap
r 2

 C
om

m

Ap
r 7

 B
oa

rd

M
ay

 5
 B

oa
rd

M
ay

 7
 C

om
m

Ju
n 

2 
Bo

ar
d

Ju
n 

4 
C

om
m

Ju
l 7

 B
oa

rd

21 Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Contract to TBD for SC12 Facility Construction None P P

20
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract to TBD for Recycled Water 
Vista Canyon (Phase 2B) Tank

TBD P P   

22

Recommend Approval of Resolution Authorizing SCV 
Water to Execute Consolidation and Water Service 
Agreement with State Water Resoruces Control 
Board and Los Angeles Residential Community 

TBD P P

23
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
Final Design of the Replacement Wells On-Site 
Pipeline/Infrastructure

TBD P P

25
Recommend Approval of Construction Contract 
Funding and a Work Authorization for Replacement 
Wells Construction

TBD P P

26 Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
Final Design of the Magic Mountain Reservoir TBD P P

24
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract for Pipeline to the Los Angeles 
Residential Community

TBD P P  

27
Recommend Approval of Resolution Awarding 
Construction Contract for ESFP Washwater Return 
and Sludge Systems Project

TBD P P   

28 Review FY 2020/21 Major Capital Projects TBD P

29
Recommend Approval of a Work Authorization for 
Final Design of the Groundwater Treatment 
Improvements

TBD P P   

30
Recommend Approval of Construction of a New 
Deane Zone Pump Station and Cost Sharing 
Agreement with Developer

TBD P P

31
Recommend Approval of Construction of Two New 
2.5 MG Deane Tank and Cost Sharing Agreement 
with Developer

TBD P P

32
Recommend Approval of Work Authorization for 
Groundwater Modeling Services for Perchlorate 
Containment Evaluation

P P

C = Completed Item
P = Planned Item Page 2 of 2 9/30/2019

72


	Agenda
	Item 2
	Item 3
	Item 4
	Item 5
	Item 6

